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2015 CHAMPIONSHIP

HIGHLIGHTS
Kenyon earns third title in a row. joins one of most successful NCAA programs: After needing to come from behind a year ago to earn its second con-

secutive team title, Kenyon needed no late heroics this year. The Lords led from wire to wire and cruised to the 2015 NCAA Division Il Men’s Swimming and
Diving Championship -- the program’s NCAA-record 34th championship in 36 years.

The 34th team national championship for Kenyon ties the Lords with the Oklahoma State men’s wrestling program for the most team championships in any
division.

Kenyon finished with 468 points, defeating conference foe Denison who finished with 383 points. Williams was third with 292 points and Emory finished fourth
with 233 points.

With the Conroe ISD serving as the championship backdrop for the second time in three years, Kenyon received record-breaking performances from sopho-
more Arthur Conover and senior Harrison Curley to put this year’s title on ice. All told, the Kenyon men won three individual titles and two relays but made their
mark with 16 individual All-American and 12 honorable mention performances. All five of the Lords’ relay teams earned All-American status.

The meet in general generated electric times as 11 men’s Division Ill records were broken over the course of the four-day event.

Conover opened the evening by earning his first national title with a NCAA Division Il record-breaking swim of 15:01.34 in the 1,650 freestyle. It was the
second-year swimmer’s seventh career All-American swim and the fourth this week as he took top honors in the 1,650 free.

Curley not only defended his crown in the 200 backstroke, but destroyed the Division Ill record he had set in the morning prelims, touching the wall in a blazing
1:43.49 to earn his second individual title of the meet and third overall. His back-to-back titles in the 200 back marks the eighth time an individual has defended
his title at the national meet.

Emory’s Andrew Wilson was named Male Swimmer of the Year and continued his dominant weekend by obliterating the Division Ill record he had just destroyed
in the morning session. After lopping three full seconds off the former mark in the prelim session (1:54.68 from 1:57.79), Wilson knocked almost two more
seconds off his newly minted mark, finishing with a winning time of 1:52.97 to earn his third individual title of the championships. His performance Saturday
night produced the 11th fastest swim by an American in short course yards in the history of the event and is the 13th fastest all-time. Wilson currently owns
three NCAA Division lll records (the 100-yard and 200-yard breaststroke and the 200 individual medley). The national championship is the 19th overall in the
history of the Emory men’s swimming and diving program, and the 16th in an individual event.

Rowan’s Jesse Novak earned his second national title of the weekend with a winning time of 43.68 in the 100 freestyle. He won the 50 free on Wednesday.
The win marks the first national title in the even for the Rowan program and just the fourth individual national championship in the sport of men’s swimming.
Novak is the seventh different swimmer in Division IlI history to sweep the 50 and 100 free at the national meet.

Denison’s Max Levy completed his sweep of the boards, nailing his last attempt to overtake teammate Connor Dignan and win the 3-meter board with a score
of 580.85. Levy was selected the Male Diver of the Year. Dignan, the defending champion in the event, finished second with a score of 570.60 and Ithaca’s
Matthew Morrison of Ithaca was third with a score of 561.00.

Although it had little to do with determining the national team champion, the final race was exciting nonetheless as TCNJ and Chicago touched at the exact
same time (2:57.85) to share top honors in the men’s 400 meter relay. Joe Dunn, Brian Perez, Scott Vitabile and Brett Pedersen led the TCNJ effort while
Mantim Lee, Thomas Meek, Jeremy Estes and Matthew Veldman swam for Chicago. Gettysburg finished third in a time of 2:57.93.

In additional voting that took place following the championship meet, Kenyon head coach Jess Book was selected as Men’s Coach of the Year and Denison
head diving coach Russ Bertram was named Men’s Diving Coach of the Year.

2015 TEAM STANDINGS

1. Kenyon 468 20. Merchant Marine 47 Union (NY) 14
2. Denison 383 21. Redlands 46 40. Rose-Hulman 13
3. Williams 292 22.  Rowan 45 Stevens 13
4. Emory 233 23.  Birmingham-So. 41 Wis.-La Crosse 13
5. Claremont-M-S 204 Tufts 41 Westminster (PA) 13
6. Washington-St. Louis 167 25.  St. Thomas (MN) 37 44.  Coast Guard 12
7. TCNJ 164 26. Ithaca 88 45.  Colorado Col. 1
8. Johns Hopkins 162 Fredonia 88 46. Hartwick 10
9. NYU 153 28. Calvin 31 47.  Springfield 9
10. MIT 151% Occidental 31 SUNY Geneseo 9
11. DePauw 125 30. Wash. & Lee 29 49. Carnegie Mellon 8
12.  Gettysburg 123 31. Kalamazoo 28 CWRU 8
13.  Amherst 107 32.  York (PA) 26 51.  Wis.-Stevens Point 5
14.  Chicago 94 33.  Whitworth 22 52.  Albion 2
15.  Whitman 76 34. Penn St.-Behrend 20 Lake Forest 2
16. Keene St. 66 35.  Widener 19% WPI 2
17.  Trinity (TX) 57 36. Pomona-Pitzer 17

18.  Mary Washington 54 37. Bates 16

19.  Connecticut Col. 52 38. Middlebury 14

2015 Championship 2


http://www.ncaa.com/video/swimming-men/2015-03-21/diii-mens-swimming-diving-day-four-recap

2015 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

50-YARrRD FREESTYLE
Final

Name

Jesse Novak

Jason Potter
Stephen Culberson
Thomas Thetford
Alex Poltash

Austin Caldwell
Christian Brindamour
Ryan Fleming
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Consolation
Name

. Jeremiah Crowley
10.  Austin Fathman
lan Gaynor
12.  Oliver Smith
13. Ryan Funk
14.  Joey Duronio
15.  Thomas Meek
— Ben Nadareski

100-YARD FREESTYLE
Final

Name

Jesse Novak
Stephen Culberson
Alex Poltash

Karl Mering
Thomas Thetford
lan Gaynor

Jason Potter
Connor Sholtis
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Consolation
Name

. Jeremiah Crowley
10.  Ryan Fleming
Conrad Wuorinen
12.  Austin Caldwell
13.  Blake Lehmann
14.  Brett Pedersen
15.  Joseph Dunn
16.  Justin Morrell

200-YARrRD FREESTYLE
Final

Name

Connor Sholtis
Austin Caldwell
Karl Mering
Evan Holder
Christian Baker
Joe Brunk
Mark Hallman
Joey Duronio
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School

Rowan
Gettysburg
Trinity (TX)
W&L
Claremont-M-S
Kenyon

Coast Guard
Denison

School

NYU

MIT
Widener
Emory
Kenyon
Kenyon
Chicago
Union (NY)

School

Rowan

Trinity (TX)
Claremont-M-S
Whitman
Wash. & Lee
Widener
Gettysburg
Amherst

School

NYU
Denison
Denison
Kenyon
DePauw
TCNJ
TCNJ

Washington-St. Louis

School

Amherst
Kenyon
Whitman
Johns Hopkins
Emory
Denison
Pomona-Pitzer
Kenyon

Time
19.89
19.97
20.02
20.17
20.21
20.24
20.25
20.36

Time
20.39
20.46
20.46
20.49
20.53
20.55
20.73

DQ

Time
43.68
4418
44.22
44.41
44 .44
44.53
44.64
44.65

Time
44.53
44.77
44.77
45.02
45.05
45.28
45.32
45.33

Time
1:37.37
1:37.38
1:37.60
1:37.77
1:38.32
1:38.47
1:38.90
1:40.08

Consolation

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

500-YARD FREESTYLE

Name

Miles Blaney
Ryan Gajdzisz
Cameron Whiting
Casey Hooker
Shahar Resman
Cole Hogg
Maxwell Phillips
Stuart Hohm

Final
Name
1. Andrew Greenhalgh
2. Arthur Conover
3. Christian Baker
4, Shahar Resman
5. Thad Ricotta
6. Christian Gronbeck
7. Cameron Whiting
8. Eagan Zettlemoyer
Consolation
Name
9. Stuart Hohm
10.  Andrew Priede
11.  Ryan Gajdzisz
12.  Mark Hallman
13.  Joseph Guilfoyle
14.  Alex Grissom
15.  Austin Palmer
16.  Stephen McMurtry

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE
Final
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Name

Arthur Conover
Andrew Greenhalgh
Shahar Resman
Christian Gronbeck
Austin Palmer
Zane Turpin

Ben Burdick

Joe Guilfoyle

John Nasky
Andrew Ellison
Christian Baker
Caleb Meindertsma
Alex Seaver

Ryan Gajdzisz
Drew Hamilton
Eagan Zettlemoyer
Mickey McGoldrick
Stuart Hohm

Drew Priede

Aaron Saccurato
Hayden Baker
David Perez

Scott Mayberry
Henry Copses
Jason lvins

School

Hartwick

TCNJ
Claremont-M-S
DePauw
Keene St.
Keene St.

NYU

Denison

School

Johns Hopkins
Kenyon

Emory

Keene St.
Williams
Williams
Claremont-M-S
Emory

School

Denison
Birmingham-So.
TCNJ
Pomona-Pitzer
Kenyon
DePauw

NYU

DePauw

School

Kenyon

Johns Hopkins
Keene St.
Williams

NYU

Washington-St. Louis

Denison
Kenyon
SUNY Geneseo

Washington-St. Louis

Emory

Calvin

Kenyon

TCNJ

CWRU

Emory

Johns Hopkins
Denison
Birmingham-So.
Denison
Emory

Kenyon

MIT

Emory

TCNJ

Time
1:38.54
1:38.64
1:39.15
1:39.29
1:39.86
1:40.37
1:40.86
1:41.15

Time
4:20.60
4:20.95
4:24.30
4:24.68
4:25.24
4:26.16
4:30.51
4:32.92

Time
4:26.66
4:27.40
4:28.97
4:29.33
4:30.36
4:30.39
4:34.83
4:36.49

Time
15:01.24
15:04.63
15:14.63
15:21.71
15:29.54
15:35.98
15:40.74
15:41.58
15:43.63
15:48.71
15:50.09
15:54.35
15:54.41
15:56.39
15:56.83
16:00.21
16:01.63
16:03.25
16:07.58
16:08.61
16:09.93
16:10.97
16:16.81
16:26.86
16:29.79

2015 Championship



100-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final

Name
1. Benjamin Lin
2. Kevin Lindgren
3. Harrison Curley
4. Matt Williams
5. Dan Simon
6. Bo Mattix
7. Adam Betts
8. Michael Fothergill
Consolation

Name
9. Matthew Cooper
10.  Andrew Welch
11.  Steven Brooks
12.  Loring Bowen
13.  Alex McCarter
14.  Michael Winget
15.  Timothy Kostolansky
16. Ravi Sun

School

Williams
Merchant Marine
Kenyon
Claremont-M-S
Penn St.-Behrend
MIT

NYU

Connecticut Col.

School

Kenyon

Union
Westminster (PA)
Connecticut Col.
Williams

Tufts

Williams

Stevens

200-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final
Name
1. Harrison Curley
2. Kevin Lindgren
3. Jack Lindell
4. Benjamin Lin
5. Michael Winget
6. Jared Scheuer
7. Ravi Sun
8. Loring Bowen
Consolation
Name
9. Adam Betts
10.  Steven Brooks
11.  Dan Simon
12.  Alex McCarter
13.  Wes Walton
14.  Matthew Cooper
15.  Michael Rochford
16.  Andrew Welch

School

Kenyon
Merchant Marine
Denison
Williams

Tufts

Emory

Stevens

Conn Colleg

School

NYU

Westminster (PA)
Penn St.-Behrend
Williams
Whitworth
Kenyon

Ambherst

Union

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final
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Name

Andrew Wilson
Michael Lagieski
Damo Rosenburg
Kyle Walthall

Steven van Deventer
Matt Kendall
Johnson Cochran
Duncan Bonney

Consolation

9.

Name
Stephan Koenigsberger

School

Emory
Washington-St. Louis
Denison

York (PA)

Occidental

NYU

Calvin
Birmingham-So.

School
Middlebury

Time
47.77
48.12
48.20
48.38
48.83
48.99
49.39
49.65

Time
48.70
48.72
48.90
49.18
49.36
49.47
49.64
49.76

Time
1:43.49
1:44.08
1:45.66
1:46.06
1:47.70
1:47.79
1:48.19
1:49.66

Time
1:47.23
1:47.78
1:48.17
1:48.40
1:48.57
1:49.03
1:49.42
1:49.77

Time
51.72*
54.11
54.51
54.64
54.85
55.04
55.11
56.55

Time
55.08

Name

10.  Jake Tamposi

11.  Gus Evans

12. Cooper Tollen

13.  Michael Normoyle
14.  Eric Ruggieri

15.  Justin Chiu

16.  Connor Turkatte

School

Williams
Denison
Emory
Springfield
Emory
MIT
Chicago

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final
Name

Andrew Wilson
Steven van Deventer
Michael Lagieski
Matt Kendall
Timothy Lattimer

lan Reardon
Johnson Cochran
Kyle Walthall
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Consolation
Name

9. Trevor Manz

10.  Mark Newell

11. Gus Evans

12.  Stephan Koenigsberger
13.  Joe Brunk

14.  Chandler Lichtefeld

15.  Eric Ruggieri

16.  Cooper Tollen

100-YArRD BUTTERFLY

Final
Name

Reed Dalton

Karl Mering

Mike Lanz

Thad Ricotta

Blake Lehmann
Orion Martin
Christian Josephson
Wesley Tatum
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Consolation
Name

9. Andrew Rich

10.  Loring Bowen

11.  Sean Corcoran
12. Hayden Baker

13.  Matt Williams

14.  Sam Jekel

15.  Lucas Zelehowsky
16.  Benjamin Lin

200-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final
Name

1. Alex Anderson
2. Jeff Depew

School

Emory

Occidental
Washington-St. Louis
NYU

Williams

Kenyon

Calvin

York (PA)

School

Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Middlebury
Denison
Emory
Emory
Emory

School

Washington-St. Louis
Whitman

St. Thomas (MN)
Williams

DePauw
Rose-Hulman
Kenyon

Whitworth

School

Denison
Connecticut Col.
MIT

Emory
Claremont-M-S
Wis.-Stevens Point
Ithaca

Williams

School

Mary Washington
Redlands

Time
55.42
55.63
55.71
55.90
56.00
56.13
57.76

Time
1:52.97*
1:58.84
1:59.80
1:59.82
1:59.99
2:00.47
2:01.24
2:01.31

Time
1:59.88
2:01.22
2:01.74
2:01.87
2:02.69
2:03.49
2:04.27
2:05.26

Time
46.97
47.56
47.88
48.22
48.36
48.43
48.76
48.84

Time
48.11
48.41
48.85
48.86
49.30
49.35
49.43
50.33

Time
1:44.93*
1:45.45

2015 Championship



Name

3. Mike Lanz
4. Thad Ricotta
5. Luke Schlueter
6. Reed Dalton
7. Jeff Anderson
8. Sam Spurrell
Consolation
Name
9. Greg Kogut
10.  Wesley Tatum
11.  George Tilneac
12.  Marc Blumberg
13.  Casey Hooker
14.  Dan Hellman
15.  Christian Josephson
16. Ben Detar

School

St. Thomas (MN)
Williams
MIT

Washington-St. Louis

Amherst
Amherst

School

Johns Hopkins
Whitworth
Connecticut Col.
Claremont-M-S
DePauw
Denison

Kenyon
Hartwick

200-Yarp INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Final
Name
1. Andrew Wilson
2. Alex Anderson
3. Evan Holder
4. Jeff Depew
5. Trevor Manz
6. Kevin Lindgren
7. Jack Lindell
8. lan Reardon
Consolation
Name
9. Alexandar Lednev
10.  Tim Lattimer
11.  Joe Brunk
12.  Mike Lanz
13.  Andrew Rich
14.  Mark Newell
15.  Chandler Lichtefeld
16.  Duncan Bonney

School

Emory

Mary Washington
Johns Hopkins
Redlands
Kenyon
Merchant Marine
Denison

Kenyon

School

MIT

Williams

Denison

St. Thomas (MN)
Denison

Kenyon

Emory
Birmingham-So.

400-YArD INDIViDUAL MEDLEY

Final

Name
1. Harrison Curley
2. Alex Anderson
3. Jack Lindell
4. lan Reardon
5. Jeff Depew
6. Trevor Manz
7. Arthur Conover
8. Philip Kang
Consolation

Name
9. Timothy Lattimer
10.  Alexander Lednev
11.  Mark Newell
12.  Austin Palmer
13.  Mitchell Cooper

School

Kenyon

Mary Washington
Denison

Kenyon
Redlands
Kenyon

Kenyon

NYU

School
Williams
MIT
Kenyon
NYU
Emory

Time
1:45.76
1:45.83
1:47.63
1:48.07
1:48.52
1:51.46

Time
1:47.20
1:48.51
1:49.23
1:49.69
1:49.92
1:50.05
1:50.22
1:50.52

Time
1:46.23*
1:46.46*
1:46.92*

1:47.06
1:47.52
1:48.22
1:48.31
1:50.09

Time
1:48.59
1:49.55
1:50.04
1:50.26
1:50.89
1:51.15
1:51.20
1:51.45

Time
3:46.62
3:47.25
3:50.02
3:51.64
3:52.30
3:53.35
3:53.75
4:00.33

Time
3:53.00
3:57.93
3:58.46
3:58.51
3:58.79

14.
5!
16.

Name

Kyle Otazu
Sam Freedberg
Jeff Anderson

School

Johns Hopkins
Lake Forest
Ambherst

ONE-METER DivING

Final
Name
1. Max Levy
2. Connor Dignan
3. Ben Lewis
4. Matt Morrison
5. Will Guendes
6. James Stevick
7. Justin Bublitz
8. Matthew Rohrer
Consolation
Name
9. Austen Blease
9. Arron Carlson
11.  Sam Hoyt
12.  John Morris
13.  Matt Staab
14.  Jack Lewis
15.  Asher Lichtig
16.  Jeffrey Matter

School

Denison
Denison
Denison

Ithaca
Kalamazoo
Claremont-M-S
Wis.-La Crosse
Tufts

School

NYU
Fredonia
Union (NY)
Rowan
Chicago
Springfield
Ambherst
Fredonia

THReEe-METER DivING

Final
Name
1. Max Levy
2. Connor Dignan
3. Matt Morrison
4. Jeffrey Matter
5. Will Guendes
6. Matthew Rohrer
7. Asher Lichtig
8. Austin Howlett
Consolation
Name
9. Arron Carlson
10.  Matt Staab
11.  James Stevick
12.  Brian Allen
13.  Rohan Bhatt
14.  Anthony Restaino
15.  Jack Lewis
16.  Justin Bublitz

School

Denison
Denison
Ithaca
Fredonia
Kalamazoo
Tufts
Amherst
Colorado Col.

School

Fredonia
Chicago
Claremont-M-S
Denison
Williams
Chicago
Springfield
Wis.-La Crosse

200-YArD FREESTYLE RELAY

Final

School

Kenyon
Gettysburg

Denison

Names

Austin Caldwell, Joey Duronio,
Ryan Funk, Wes Manz

Jason Potter, Mike Harmon, Tyler
Dougherty, Ashton Leyens

Ryan Fleming, Conrad Wuorinen,
Damon Rosenburg, Max Howes

Time
3:58.86
3:59.21
3:59.53

Score

532.85
528.50
526.85
517.75
486.60
475.85
462.70
456.35

Score

448.70
448.70
429.10
425.70
422.85
411.00
407.80
400.10

Score

580.85
570.60
561.00
528.85
516.15
512.85
499.35
491.70

Score

505.90
494.05
492.85
474.50
463.60
462.35
458.30
440.55

Time
1:20.38

1:20.41

1:20.65

2015 Championship



School Names Time School Names Time
4. TCNJ Joe Dunn, Brian Perez, James 1:21.07 13, NyU Chad Moody, Jeremiah Crowley, 3:02.29
Shangle, Brett Pedersen Ray Oo, Max Phillips
5 MIT Austin Fathman, Brendon Chiu, 1:21.09 14, Trinity (TX) Stephen Culberson, Adam Thomas,  3:03.02
Jeremy Bogle, Daryl Neubieser Isaac Johnson, Kevin Thomas
6.  Claremont-M-S Alex Poltash, Matt Williams, Patrick 1:21.16 15, Keene St. Cole Hogg, Chris Digiacomo, 3:03.25
Shultz, Joey Hinton Shahar Resman, Ryan Boraski
7.  DePauw Brandon Sholtis, Casey Hooker, 1:21.22  16.  Albion Derek Bosko, Parker Belmore, 3:06.26
Alex Alfonso, Blake Lehmann David Alday, Sebastian Tostado
8.  Chicago Mantim Lee, Thomas Meek, Jeremy  1:21.74
Estes, Matthew Veldman 800-YArD FREESTYLE RELAY
Consolation Final
School Names Time School Names Time
9. Trinity (TX) Kevin Thomas, Stephen Culberson, 1:21.90 1.  TCNJ Ryan Gajdzisz, Brett Pedersen, 6:33.23
Adam Thomas, Isaac Johnson Scott Vitabile, Jason Ivins
10.  Washington-St. LouisMatt Nutter, Reed Dalton, Ross 1:22.07 2.  Kenyon Austin Caldwell, Joey Duronio, 6:33.45
Brown, Justin Morrell Trevor Manz, Arthur Conover
1. Williams John Hammond, Grant Johnson, 1:2221 3. Johns Hopkins Evan Holder, Kyle Otazu, Andrew 6:34.90
Alex McCarter, Alexander Nanda Greenhalgh, Davis Knox
12.  Whitman Loic McGiverin-Odeide, Sam Starr, 1:2250 4.  Williams Grant Johnson, Christian Gronbeck, 6:36.54
Clark Sun, Karl Mering Will Brown, Thad Ricotta
13.  Johns Hopkins Greg Kogut, Evan Holder, Aaron 1:23.03 5. DePauw Casey Hooker, Alex Grissom, Kurt 6:37.54
Katrikh, Jeremy Bauchwitz Swieter, Stephen McMurtry
14.  NYU Chad Moody, Daniel Tay, Win Oo, 1:23.05 6.  Denison Max Howes, Stuart Hohm, Ben 6:38.20
Jeremiah Crowley Burdick, Joe Brunk
15.  Amherst Tyler Hampton, Alex Dreisbach, 1:2309 7.  Keene St. Shahar Resman, Chris Digiacomo, 6:38.60
Matthew Heise, Michael Rochford Ryan Boraski, Cole Hogg
16. Wis.-Stevens Point Hans Peters, Zach Ogurek, Kyle 1:2409 8.  Birmingham-So. Duncan Bonney, William Cushman, 6:40.83
McNair, Sam Jekel Wil Barton, Drew Priede
9.  Chicago Thomas Meek, Jonas Fowler, JT 6:40.90
400-YARrRD FREESTYLE RELAY Simoneau, Matthew Veldman
. 10. Emory Eagan Zettlemoyer, Christian 6:41.14
Final Baker, Mitchell Cooper, Hayes
School Names Time Burdette-Sapp
1. Chicago Mantim Lee, Thomas Meek, Jeremy ~ 2:57.85 1. Claremont-M-S Alex Poltash, Graham Spurzem, 6:41.15
Estes, Matthew Veldman cB;ﬁjr%ebfrr;] Whiting, Marc
: 2:57.85
TCNJ Jot\a/ilt)al;)?lr;, E'::t? PP:éZféanOtt 12, MIT Alexander Lednev, Scott Mayberry, 6:43.88
3 G b J b ’ Mike H T 25793 Josh Tomazin, Daryl Neubieser
' ettysburg a%’gugﬁgﬁ; Alsh(ional_remyoer;],s y o 13, Whitman Karl Mering, Sam Starr, Sean 6:44.09
4 Deni Rvan Flem ' Conrad Wuori 258 48 Terada, Clark Sun
' enison yggmgrr]ngc?s,en?)ﬂrrz Mauxolr-llrc])?/\?és o 14. CWRU Aaron Tam, Drew Hamilton, Oliver 6:45.37
K Austin Pu. Joev D " At 250 18 Hudgins, Eric Haufler
S enyon u(S:t;r:que,” ?/%s “L;Ig)nnzlo’ ustin o 15.  Amherst Jeff Anderson, Alex Dreisbach, 6:45.38
5 s Y ‘ = s 2:50.68 Michael Rochford, Connor Sholtis
’ erauw eé(tepr?grS]ol\,/Icl\itsjft};y g;ke; R 16.  WPI Nathan Hughes, Alex Powers, David 6:46.68
Ll e ’ Smallwood, Andrew Bauer
7. Washington-St. LouisRoss Brown, Reed Dalton, Matt 3:01.07 17. Washington-St. LouisJustin Morrell, Matt Nutter, Andrew 6:48.12
Nutter, Justin Morrell Ellison, Ross Brown
8.  ClaremontM-S  Alex Poltash, Matt Williams, Patrick ~ 3:01.24  18. Connecticut Col. - Loring Bowen, Kirk Czelewicz, e
Shultz, Joey Hinton George Tilneac, Michael
2 Fothergill
Consolation 19. Wabash Carter Adams, Elliot Johns, 6:49.95
. Zechariah Banks, Jack Belford
School Names Time ) . ) .
20.  Albion Sebastian Tostado, David Alday, 6:50.05
9.  Williams Grant Johnson, Alex McCarter, Thad 2:59.81 Parker Belmore, Derek Bosko
Ricotta, Alexander Nanda —  NYU Harry Clewell, Timothy Kou, Win DQ
10.  Johns Hopkins Evan Holder, Kyle Otazu, Jeremy 3:01.40 Oo, Max Phillips
Bauchwitz, Greg Kogut
1. Amherst Tyler Hampton, Alex Dreisbach, Jeff ~ 3:01.47
Anderson, Connor Sholtis
12.  Whitman Karl Mering, Sean Terada, Sam 3:01.55
Starr, Clark Sun
2015 Championship 6



200-YArRp MepLEY RELAY

400-YArRD MebpLEY RELAY

Final Final
School Names Time School Names Time
1. Kenyon Harrison Curley, Trevor Manz, Kevin 1:27.54 1, Williams Benjamin Lin, Jake Tamposi, Thad 3:13.49
Magee, Wes Manz Ricotta, Alexander Nanda
2. Emory Mitchell Cooper, Andrew Wilson, 1:27.96 2, Emory Mitchell Cooper, Andrew Wilson, 3:13.55
Hayden Baker, Oliver Smith Hayden Baker, Alex Hardwick
3. Williams Benjamin Lin, Jake Tamposi, Thad 1:2840 3, Kenyon Harrison Curley, Trevor Manz, 3:14.69
Ricotta, Alex McCarter Christian Josephson, Austin
4. NYU Adam Betts, Matt Kendall, Daniel 1:29.31 Caldwell
Tay, Jeremiah Crowley 4. MIT Alexander Lednev, Justin Chiu, 3:15.67
5. Claremont-M-S  Matt Williams, Zach Alleva, Patrick ~ 1:29.59 Sean Corcoran, Daryl Neubieser
Shultz, Joey Hinton 5. Washington-St. LouisMatt Nutter, Michael Lagieski, Reed ~ 3:16.37
6. MIT Bo Mattix, Brendon Chiu, Sean 1:30.00 Dalton, Justin Morrell
Corcoran, Austin Fathman 6.  Denison Jack Lindell, Damon Rosenburg, 3:16.74
7.  TCNJ Aleksander Burzynski, James 1:30.26 Andrew Rich, Ryan Fleming
Shangle, Joe Dunn, Brett 6.  Claremont-M-S Matt Williams, Zach Alleva, Patrick 3:16.74
Pedersen Shultz, Alex Poltash
8.  Gettysburg Mike Harmon, Ty Dougherty, Tyler 1:30.35 —  NYU Adam Betts, Matt Kendall, Daniel DQ
Gould, Jason Potter Tay, Jeremiah Crowley
Consolation Consolation
School Names Time School Names Time
9.  Denison Conrad Wuorinen, Damon 1:2945 9. Johns Hopkins Dylan Davis, Evan Holder, Greg 3:17.74
Rosenburg, Andrew Rich, Ryan Kogut, Kyle Otazu
Fleming 10.  Amherst Michael Rochford, Elijah Spiro, Sam  3:17.75
10.  Washington-St. LouisMatt Nutter, Michael Lagieski, Reed 1:29.78 Spurrell, Connor Sholtis
Daiton, Justin Morrell 1. TCNJ Aleksander Burzynski, James 3:19.18
1. DePauw Blake Lehmann, Mitchell Davis, 1:30.53 Shangle, Joe Dunn, Ryan
Casey Hooker, Alex Alfonso Gajdzisz
12.  Johns Hopkins Dylan Davis, Evan Holder, Greg 1:30.56 12, Bates Riley Ewing, Andrew Briggs, 3:19.67
Kogut, Jeremy Bauchwitz Matthew Gagne', Theodore
13.  Carnegie Mellon  Josh Lucheon, Matt Chu, Sivan 1:30.88 Pender
Mehta, Kevin Steinhouse 13.  Connecticut Col.  Loring Bowen, Kirk Czelewicz, 3:19.73
14. Bates Riley Ewing, Andrew Briggs, 1:30.99 Eecr)]rge_;ll'llneac, Michael
Matthew Gagne', Theodore othergi
Pender 14.  Gettysburg Mike Harmon, Tyler Dougherty, 3:20.49
15.  Connecticut Col.  Loring Bowen, Kirk Czelewicz, 1:31.31 Tyler Gould, Jason Potter
George Tilneac, Michael 15. DePauw Blake Lehmann, Mitchell Davis, Alex ~ 3:21.38
Fothergill Alfonso, Alex Grissom
16.  Ambherst Matthew Heise, Elijah Spiro, Tyler 1:31.39  16. Calvin Skyler Fish, Johnson Cochran, Brett 3:22.97
Hampton, Connor Sholtis Stoughton, Mitch Schroder
2015 Championship 7



HISTORY

TEAM RESULTS

Year

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Champion

Chico St.
St. Lawrence
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Denison
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon

Coach

Ernie Maglischo
Scott Woodburn
Frank Comfort
Tim Welsh
Tim Welsh
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jon Howell
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Peter Casares
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Jim Steen
Gregg Parini
Gregg Parini
Jess Book
Jess Book
Jess Book

Points

465
249
272
284
340
323
319
299
33672
42972
504
496
480
552
63072
65372
59372
646
552
6157
687
572
68972
726
670
670%2
669
589
75672
678%2
55672
498
570
635
604
696
50072
600
49972
480
468

Runner-Up

Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Occidental
Monmouth
Kenyon

Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Williams
Claremont-M-S
Claremont-M-S
Claremont-M-S
Claremont-M-S
Denison
Claremont-M-S
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Claremont-M-S
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Hope

Denison

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Denison
Denison
Emory

Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Emory

Emory
Denison
Denison

Johns Hopkins
Emory
Denison
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Denison
Denison

Points

209
233
198
204
241
277
272
197
194
169
409
372
338
314
486
535"
280
361
44272
38972
295
360
336
395
3822
317
28972
382
3847
446
40472
345
351
330
402
272
49972
519
428
472
383

Host or Site

Allegheny
Wash. & Jeff.
Oberlin
Grinnell
SUNY Geneseo
Wash. & Jeff.
Oberlin
Wash. & Lee
Canton, Ohio
Emory
Emory
Canton, Ohio
Canton, Ohio
Emory
Bowdoin
Wheaton (IL)
Emory
Buffalo
Emory
Williams
Oxford, Ohio
Emory
Oxford, Ohio
St. Louis
Minneapolis
Emory
Buffalo
Miami (OH)
Emory

St. Louis
Hope
Carleton
Houston
Wooster
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Knoxville, Tenn.
Indianapolis
Shenadoah, Texas
Indianapolis
Shenadoah, Texas

Attendance

1,146
3,097
915
1,300
2,263
2,189
1,773
2,750
1,436
1,630
2,868
2,201
1,632
1,759
1,179
1,087
1,446
1,077
778
831
885
2,312
2,925
4,094
3,336
2,580
2,641
2,395
2,763
3,899
3,735
2,958
3,140
9,739
6,704
7,619
10,291
7,791
5,162

980

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Kenyon

Johns Hopkins

Denison
Chico St.

St. Lawrence

34

3
2
1
1

History



INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: Totals include co-championships. Relay victories count
one for each event.)

Kenyon 295
Johns Hopkins 54
Denison 43
UC San Diego 41
Claremont-M-S 24
Emory 19
St. Olaf 19
Williams 19
Ambherst 13
Kalamazoo 13
St. Lawrence 12
Hope 1"
Monmouth 11
Occidental 11
Grove City 9
Carnegie Mellon

Merchant Marine

Millikin

Alfred

Chico St.

Middlebury

Oberlin

Redlands

SUNY New Paltz
Washington-St. Louis
Whitworth
Carleton
Pomona-Pitzer
Rowan

TCNJ

Wash. & Lee
Wheaton (IL)
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Stevens Point
Wm. Paterson
Bowdoin

Coast Guard
Mary Washington
Tufts

Union (NY)
CWRU

Grinnell

Hamilton

MIT

WWWWhDEBDEDMDOoOOoooo orO1 0101000000 O00O0O0 OO N 00

Mount Union
Springfield

* Staten Island
Wis.-Oshkosh
Allegheny
Chicago

Ithaca

John Carroll
Kutztown
Rockford

Saint John’s (MN)
Slippery Rock
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Oneonta
UC Santa Cruz
UMass Dartmouth
Centre
Colorado Col.
Connecticut
Dickinson
Hiram

Lake Forest
Manhattanville
Misericordia
North Central (IL)
Norwich

RIT
Rose-Hulman
Southeast Mo. St.
Southern Ore.
Stevens

SUNY Potsdam
Trinity U.

UC Riverside
UMass Lowell
Wabash

Wash. & Jeff.
Western St.
Wheeling Jesuit
Whitman
Wooster
Youngstown St.
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CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

50-YARD FREESTYLE

19.38—Zach Turk, Kenyon, 3-21-2012 (prelimi-
naries).

100-YARD FREESTYLE
43.16—Zach Turk, Kenyon, 3-24-2012.

200-YARrRD FREESTYLE

1:36.80—Karl Mering, Whitman, 3-20-2015
(lead-off in 800-Yard Freestyle Relay).

500-YARrRD FREESTYLE

4:20.60—Andrew Grennhalgh, Johns Hopkins,
3-18-2015.

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE
15:01.24—Arthur Conover, Kenyon, 3-21-2015.

100-YARD BACKSTROKE
47.03—Benjamin Lin, Williams, 3-19-2015 (lead-
off in 400-Yard Medley Relay).

200-YARD BACKSTROKE
1:43.49—Harrison Curley, Kenyon, 3-21-2015.

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE
51.72—Andrew Wilson, Emory 3-20-2015.

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE
1:52.97—Andrew Wilson, Emory, 3-21-2015.

100-YARD BUTTERFLY

46.97—Reed Dalton, Washington-St.
3-19-2015.

Louis,

200-YArRD BUTTERFLY

144.93—Alex Anderson, Mary Washington, 3-18-
2015.

200-Yarp INpiviDUAL MEDLEY
1:46.23—Andrew Wilson, Emory, 3-18-2015.

400-YArD InDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
3:46.62—Harrison Curley, Kenyon, 3-19-2015.

200-YArD FREESTYLE RELAY

1:18.06—Kenyon (David Somers, Zach Turk,
lan Richardson, Curtis Ramsey), 3-22-2012
(preliminaries).

400-YARrRD FREeSTYLE RELAY

2:53.59—Kenyon (David Somers, Zach Turk,
Curtis Ramsey, lan Richardson), 3-24-2012.

800-YArRD FREESTYLE RELAY

6:29.27—Johns Hopkins (Anthony Lordi, William
Kimball, Dylan Coggin, Nicholas Schmidt),
3-22-2013.

200-YaArRp MepLEY RELAY

1:27.54—Kenyon (Harrison Curley, Trevor Manz,
Kevin Magee, Wes Manz), 3-18-2015.

400-YArRD MepLEY RELAY

3:13.49—Williams (Benjamin Lin, Jake Tamposi,
Thad Ricotta, Alexander Nanda), 3-19-
2015.

Events WonN, YEAR
15—Kenyon, 2003.
14—Kenyon, 2000.
11—Kenyon, 1992-95-97-98-2002-04-05.
10—Kenyon, 1999-2000.
9—Kenyon, 1988-91-2006-08-10.

INpDivibuAL TiTLES, YEAR

3—Mark Horning, Johns Hopkins, 1975 (100 fly,
200 fly, 200 IM), also swam on one winning
relay team; Mike Bay, Johns Hopkins, 1976
(200 back, 200 IM, 400 IM); William Smiddy,
Johns Hopkins, 1977-78 (100 breast, 200
breast, 200 IM), also swam on one win-
ning relay team; Tim Bridgham, Kenyon,
1979 (500 free, 100 back, 200 back), also
swam on one winning relay team; Timothy
Glasser, Kenyon, 1980 (500 free, 100 fly,
200 fly), also swam on one winning relay
team; Nick Nichols, St. Lawrence, 1980
(100 back, 200 back, 200 IM), also swam
on one winning relay team; Joseph Gentile,
Wm. Paterson, 1982 (50 free, 100 free,
200 free); Doug Jones, Claremont-M-S,
1982-83 (500 free, 100 back, 200 back),
also swam on one winning relay team; Tom
Harrison, Claremont-M-S, 1983 (200 fly,
200 IM, 400 IM), also swam on one winning
relay team; James Born, Kenyon, 1985
(50 free, 100 free, 100 fly), also swam on
three winning relay teams; Rodney Miller,
Millikin, 1988 (100 breast, 200 breast, 200
IM); Dennis Mulvihill, Kenyon, 1988 (200
free, 500 free, 200 back), also swam on
four winning relay teams; Thomas Donley,
Ambherst, 1989 (100 free, 200 free, 200 IM);
Brian Dowdall, Kenyon, 1992 (50 free, 100
free, 100 back), also swam on three winning
relay teams; Travis Miller, UC San Diego,
1993 (200 back, 100 fly, 200 IM), also
swam on three winning relay teams; 1994
(100 back, 200 back, 200 IM), also swam
on two winning relay teams; Gary Simon,
Claremont-M-S, 1997 (100 breast, 200
breast, 200 IM); Aaron Cole, Denison, 2000
(50 free, 100 free, 100 fly); Read Boon,
Kenyon, 2001 (100 free, 200 free, 200
IM); Marc Courtney-Brooks, Kenyon, 2003
(100 free, 200 free, 500 free), also swam
on four winning relay teams; Andrejs Duda,
Kenyon, 2003 (100 fly, 200 fly, 200 IM), also
swam on four winning relay teams; Elliot
Rushton, Kenyon, 2005 (500 free, 1,650
free, 400 IM), also swam on one winning
relay team; Eric Dunn, Kenyon, 2007 (500
free, 1,650 free, 400 IM); Andrew Wilson,
Emory, 2015 (100 breast, 200 breast, 200
IM).

InpivibuaL TiTLES, CAREER

9—Travis Miller, UC San Diego (200 back 1991-
92-93-94, 100 back 1991-94, 100 fly 1993,

200 IM 1993-94), also swam on five winning
relay teams; Andrejs Duda, Kenyon (100
fly 2003-04-05, 200 fly 2003-04-06, 200
IM 2003-05-06), also swam on 15 winning
relay teams.

8—W’illiam Smiddy, Johns Hopkins (100 breast
1977-78, 200 breast 1977-78, 200 IM 1977-
78-79, 400 IM 1979), also swam on one
winning relay team.

7—James Born, Kenyon (50 free 1985-86, 100
free 1984-85-86, 100 fly 1984-85), also
swam on 10 winning relay teams; Robert
Hauck, St. Olaf (100 back 1986, 200 back
1984-85-86-87, 200 IM 1984, 400 IM 1987);
Dennis Mulvihill, Kenyon (200 free 1986-87-
88, 500 free 1985-87-88, 200 back 1988),
also swam on 11 winning relay teams;
Joshua Boss, Hope (100 breast 1999-2001-
02, 200 breast 1999-2000-01-02); Marc
Courtney-Brooks, Kenyon (100 free 2002-
03-04, 200 free 2003, 200 IM 2004, 500
free 2003, 100 fly 2002), also swam on 16
winning relay teams.

MuLtiPLE CHAMPIONSHIPS, EVENT

4—Robert Hauck, St. Olaf (200 back 1984-85-
86-87); Travis Miller, UC San Diego (200
back 1991-92-93-94); Matt Johnson, Johns
Hopkins (100 fly 1995-96-97-98); Pedro
Monteiro, Kenyon (200 fly 1994-95-97-98);
Tom Rushton, Kenyon (500 free 1998-99-
2000-01); Joshua Boss, Hope (200 breast
1999-2000-01-02).

3—Tim Bridgham, Kenyon (100 back 1977-78-
79); William Smiddy, Johns Hopkins (200
IM 1977-78-79); Tim Collins, Johns Hopkins
(1,650 free 1978-79-80); Jonathan Blank,
Johns Hopkins (100 breast 1979-80-81,
200 breast 1979-80-81); Howard Seidman,
Alfred (100 breast 1982-83-84, 200 breast
1982-83-84); Tom Harrison, Claremont-M-S
(400 IM 1983-84-85); James Born, Kenyon
(100 free 1984-85-86); Rodney Miller,
Millikin (200 breast 1986-87-88); Dennis
Mulvihill, Kenyon (200 free 1986-87-88,
500 free 1985-87-88); Kevin Casson, St.
Olaf (1,650 free 1987-88-89); Jon Howell,
Kenyon (50 free 1988-89-90); Gregory
Sampson, Carleton (200 breast 1989-90-
91); Louis Petto, SUNY New Paltz (200
free 1992-93-94, 500 free 1992-93-94);
Michael Heithaus, Oberlin (400 IM 1993-94-
95); John Young, Williams (100 free 1995-
96-97); Torsten Seifert, Kenyon (1,650
free 1995-96-98); Jeff Gorton, Kalamazoo
(one-meter diving 1998-99-2000); Estevao
Avila, Kenyon (200 back 1999-2000-01);
Read Boon, Kenyon (200 free 2000-01-02);
Michael Bonomo, Kenyon (1,650 free 2000-
01-02); Eddis Singleton, Mount Union (50
free 2002-03-04); Marc Courtney-Brooks,
Kenyon (100 free 2002-03-04); Andrejs
Duda, Kenyon (100 fly 2003-04-05, 200
fly 2003-04-06, 200 IM 2003-05-06); Elliot
Rushton, Kenyon (1,650 free 2003-04-
05); Will Cunningham, Williams (100 back
2004-05-06); David Curtis, Denison (200
free 2007-08-09); Nelson Westby, St. Olaf
(200 IM 2007-08-09); John Thomas, Johns
Hopkins (200 back 2008-09-10); Zach Turk,
Kenyon (50 free 2009-10-12); Al Weik,
Denison (1,650 free 2011-12-13).

Championships Records

10



INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

50-YARD FREESTYLE Year N?me School Time
. 1992 Brian Dowdall Kenyon 4546
Year Name School Time 4993 Greg Milton Redlands 45.07
1975 Peter Hovland Chico St. 21427 19%4 John Flowers UC San Diego 449
1976 Jack Grosell Hiram 21.589 Daniel Tarkowski Lake Forest 449
1977 Mark Worthen Occidental 21426 1995 John Young Williams 45.46
1978 Jeff Cook St. Lawrence 21685 1996 John Young Williams 45.16
1979 Michael Regan Williams 2152 1997 John Young Williams 44.91
1980 J. Gregg Parini Kenyon 2149 1998 Ken Heis Kenyon 44.34
1981 J. Gregg Parini Kenyon 20.83 1999 Aaron Cole Denison 44.68
1982 Joseph Gentile Wm. Paterson 20.88 2000 Aaron Cole Denison 4421
1983 Joseph Gentile Wm. Paterson 20.78 2001 Read Boon Kenyon 454
1984 Paul Harris Wis.-Oshkosh 20.78 2002 Marc Courtney-Brooks Kenyon 448
1985 James Born Kenyon 19.97 2003 Marc Courtney-Brooks Kenyon 4451
1986 James Born Kenyon 20.09 2004 Marc Courtney-Brooks Kenyon 44.23
1987 Robert Peel Hope 20.8 2005 Elliott Seguin Union (NY) 45.32
1988 Jon Howell Kenyon 20.63 2006 Caleb Courage Grove City 44 51
1989 Jon Howell Kenyon 20.35 2007 Caleb Courage Grove City 44.36
1990 Jon Howell Kenyon 20.13 2008 Joshua Mitchell Kenyon 4437
1991 Brian Dowdall Kenyon 20.29 2009 Caleb Courage Grove City 43,62
1992 Brian Dowdall Kenyon 20.58 2010 Zach Turk Kenyon 4379
1993 Eric Steidinger Johns Hopkins 2032 201 Craig Fleming Kalamazoo 44.06
1994 Eric Steidinger Johns Hopkins 2026 2012 Zach Turk Kenyon 43.16
1995 Matt Miller Kenyon 2043 2013 lan Stewart-Bates Kenyon 43.77
1996 Matt Miller Kenyon 20.61 2014 Stephen Culberson Trinity (TX) 4418
1997 Ken Heis Kenyon 20.33 2015 Jesse Novak Rowan 43.68
1998 Ken Heis Kenyon 19.94
1999 Matt Zelen Saint John's (MN) 2013 200-YARD FREESTYLE
2000 Aaron Cole Denison 20.06 -
2001 Lloyd Baron Kenyon 2033 Year  Name School Time
2002 Eddis Singleton Mount Union 2032 1975 BillKiss Monmouith 1:41.110
2003 Eddis Singleton Mount Union 2007 1976 Scott Frame St. Lawrence 1:43.575
2004 Eddis Singleton Mount Union 2039 1977 Bill Kiss Monmouth 1:42.091
2005  Andrew Cox Claremont-M-S 2037 1978 EdFlory Kutztown 1:42.709
2006 Mike Slavik Washington-St. Louis 2046 1979 James Johannes Allegheny 1:44.74
2007 Tim Whitbeck Grove City 2025 1980 Richard Taylor Wheaton (IL) 1:42.51
2008 Alex Sweet Wash. & Lee 1985 1981 David Dininny Kenyon 1:42.32
2009 Zach Turk Kenyon 1993 1982 Joseph Gentile Wm. Paterson 1:41.60
2010 Zach Turk Kenyon 1999 1983 Chris Shedd Kenyon 1:39.57
2011 David Somers Kenyon 2011 1984 Bill Kazmierowicz UC San Diego 1:39.10
2012 Zach Turk Kenyon 1952 1985 Joseph Gentile Wm. Paterson 1:40.05
2013 Wyatt Ubellacker MIT 1981 1986 Dennis Mulvihill Kenyon 1:39.83
2014 Christian Brindamour Coast Guard 2006 1987 Dennis Mulvihil Kenyon 1:37.43
2015 Jessee Novak Rowan 1989 1988 Dennis Mulvihill Kenyon 1:37.09
1989 Thomas Donley Amherst 1:39.46
100-YARD FREESTYLE 1990 David Wenz Kenyon 1:40.06
. 1991 Brian Zimmerman Carnegie Mellon 1:41.09
Year  Name School Time 1992 Louis Petto SUNY New Paltz 1:39.42
1975 Bill Kiss Monmouth 47.098 1993 Louis Petto SUNY New Paltz 1:39.26
1976 Jeff Cook St. Lawrence 47.069 1994 Louis Petto SUNY New Paltz 1:39.18
1977 Bill Kiss Monmouth 46.377 1995 David Brende Claremont-M-S 1:39.80
1978 Kevin Johnson Occidental 47.777 1996 John Young Williams 1:39.31
1979 Bruce Seaman Slippery Rock 47.01 1997 Darrick Bollinger Kenyon 1:39.64
1980 Richard Taylor Wheaton (IL) 4717 1998 John Newland Kenyon 1:40.52
1981 J. Gregg Parini Kenyon 46.23 1999 Darrick Bollinger Kenyon 1:40.85
1982 Joseph Gentile Wm. Paterson 4557 2000 Read Boon Kenyon 1:39.18
1983 Chris Shedd Kenyon 4564 2001 Read Boon Kenyon 1:37.31
1984 James Born Kenyon 4476 2002 Read Boon Kenyon 1:37.51
1985 James Born Kenyon 43.65 2003 Marc Courtney-Brooks Kenyon 1:36.98
1986 James Bomn Kenyon 43.96 2004 Chris Pearson Carnegie Mellon 1:37.70
1987 David Greenlee Kenyon 4564 2005 Chris Pearson Carnegie Mellon 1:38.67
1988 Todd McKenzie Claremont-M-S 4554 2006 Eric Triebe Washington-St. Louis 1:39.12
1989 Thomas Donley Amherst 4543 2007 David Curtis Denison 1:38.03
1990 Jon Howell Kenyon 4496 2008 David Curtis Denison 1:37.83
1991 Brian Dowdall Kenyon 4514 2009 David Curtis Denison 1:37.20
Individual Champions 11



Year Name School Time vyear Name School Time
2010 Alex Fraser Amherst 1:3834 1987 Kevin Casson St. Olaf 15:47.65
2011 Gary Roberson Williams 13751 1988 Kevin Casson St. Olaf 15:37.72
2012 Jordan DeGayner Colorado Col. 1:37.51 1989 Kevin Casson St. Olaf 15:37.04
Tyler Harp Redlands 1:37.51 1990 Bradley Thomas UC San Diego 15:43.32
2013 Austin Caldwell Kenyon 1:37.01 1991 David Hutchison Kenyon 15:52.25
2014 Austin Caldwell Kenyon 1:3716 1992 Chad Stedman Kenyon 15:51.80
2015 Connor Sholtls Amherst 1 3737 1993 Kevin Fease Kenyon 15:46.02
1994 David Phillips Kenyon 15:41.87
500-YArD FREESTYLE 1995 Torsten Seifert Kenyon 15:51.39
Year Name School Time 1996 Torsten Sle.ifert Kenyon 15:48.21
1975 Lary Gates Chico St. 43p7eg 10T Davd Pilps envon s
1976 John Hudson Wash. & Lee 4:45.278 1999 John Newland K y 15:50.64
1977 Frank Christian Monmouth 438468 oy R Koo e
1978 Frank Christian Monmouth 4:34.245 chae’ Bonomo enyon 0
. ) . 2001 Michael Bonomo Kenyon 15:27.85
1979 Tim Bridgham Kenyon 4:39.43 . :
. : 2002 Michael Bonomo Kenyon 15:25.73
EAHE e s Kenyon 4389 2003 Eliot Rushton Kenyon 15:26.02
1981 Mike Leonhardt Johns Hopkins 4:35.66 . y v
. 2004 Elliot Rushton Kenyon 15:21.69
1982 Doug Jones Claremont-M-S 4:33.68 2005 Elliot Rushton Kenvon 1515 64
1983 Doug Jones Claremont-M-S 4:32.65 2006 Eric Dunn Kenyon 1 5j22'21
1984 Bill Kazmierowicz UC San Diego 4:28.70 . y oA
X . : 2007 Eric Dunn Kenyon 15:24.81
1985 Dennis Mulvihill Kenyon 4:33.06 :
) : 2008 Kegan Borland Kenyon 15:31.96
1986 Kevin Casson St. Olaf 4:29.85 :
. o : 2009 Kegan Borland Kenyon 15:19.98
1987 Dennis Mulvihill Kenyon 4:25.05 . :
. Y ) 2010 Ryan Lichtenfels Amherst 15:23.80
1988 Dennis Mulvihill Kenyon 4:24.54 . . :
) : 2011 Al Weik Denison 15:06.47
1989 Kevin Casson St. Olaf 4:27.52 2012 Al Weik Denison 15:04.85
1990 Bradley Thomas UC San Diego 4:28.44 2013 Al Weik Denison 1 5:09.63
1991 Brian Zimmerman Carnegie Mellon 4:34.08 2014 Al Weik Denison 1 5:05.60
1992 Louis Petto SUNY New Paltz 4:31.47 2015 Arthur C K 15:01.24
1993 Louis Petto SUNY New Paltz 4:30.76 ur-onover enyoon e
1994 Louis Petto SUNY New Paltz 4:32.06
1995  David Phillips Kenyon s303 100-YarD BACKSTROKE
1996 Brendan Herlihy Denison 4:3217  Year Name School Time
1997 David Phillips Kenyon 43041 1975 Jeff Walling Monmouth 54.359
1998 Tom Rushton Kenyon 43299 1976 Joseph Gawrys Wabash 54917
1999 Tom Rushton Kenyon 43215 4977 Tim Bridgham Kenyon 53.703
2000 Tom Rushton Kenyon 42850 1978 Tim Bridgham Kenyon 53.496
2001 Tom Rushton Kenyon 42643 1979 Tim Bridgham Kenyon 52.88
2002 Ben Weston UC Santa Cruz 4:2516 1980 Nick Nichols St. Lawrence 52.15
2003 Marc Courtney-Brooks Kenyon 42328 1981 Nick Nichols St. Lawrence 52,67
2004 Elliot Rushton Kenyon 42457 1982 Doug Jones Claremont-M-S 52.04
2005 Elliot Rushton Kenyon 42295 1983 Doug Jones Claremont-M-S 51.43
2006 Tim Newton Emory 42600 1984 Robert Sommer Williams 52.54
2007 Eric Dunn Kenyon 42562 1985 Bill Kazmierowicz UC San Diego 51.48
2008 David Curtis Denison 42361 1986 Robert Hauck St. Olaf 51.46
2009 Alex Fraser Amherst 42195 1987 Steve Smith Pomona-Pitzer 52.14
2010 Alex Fraser Amherst 42484 1988 Steve Smith Pomona-Pitzer 51.76
2011 Ryan Lichtenfels Amherst 42391 1989 Alan Schmidt Kenyon 52.01
2012 AlWeik Denison 42179 1990  Gregory Goodrich UC San Diego 51.97
2013 Al Weik Denison 42399 1991 Travis Miller UC San Diego 51.41
2014 Al Weik Denison 42431 1992 Brian Dowdall Kenyon 50.77
2015 Andrew Greenhalgh Johns Hopkins 4:20.60 1993 Chris Ornee Johns Hopkins 5154
1994 Travis Miller UC San Diego 50.29
1,650-YARD FREESTYLE 1995  John Rule Kenyon 5053
. 1996 Mike Humphreys Union (NY) 50.69
Year Nam,e Sc,hOOI ' Time 1997 Pedro Monteiro Kenyon 50.72
1975 Art Hickey Chico St. 16:15.057 1998 Pedro Monteiro Kenyon 50.59
1976 John Hudson Wash. & Lee 16:29.117 1999 Estevao Avila Kenyon 4968
1977 Frank Christian Monmouth 16:14.122 9900 Mark Latronica UC San Diego 4881
1978 Tim Collins Johns Hopkins 15:49.975 91 Estevao Avila Kenyon 4861
1979 Tim Collins Johns Hopkins 16:06.48  9gg2 Matt Oglesby Wis.-Eau Claire 490
1980 Tim Collins Johns Hopkins 16:13.06 9003 Russell Hunt Kenyon 490
1981 Mike Leonhardt Johns Hopkins 16:00.68 9004 Will Cunningham Williams 4945
1982 Palmer Lewis Norwich 15:54.57 2005 Will Cunningham Williams 49.24
1983 Mike Leonhardt Johns Hopkins 16:04.32 906 Will Cunningham Williams 48.79
1984 George Pond Kenyon 15:46.04 2007 Joshua Mitchell Kenyon 4951
1985 Thomas Creech Kenyon 16:02.44 903 Joshua Mitchell Kenyon 48.68
1986 Bill Kazmierowicz UC San Diego 15:55.25
Individual Champions 12



Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
2009 John Thomas Johns Hopkins 4865 1986 Rob Danielson Denison 58.14
2010 Paul Ellis Kalamazoo 48.36 1987 Rodney Miller Millikin 57.08
201 Robert Barry Denison 4839 1988 Rodney Miller Millikin 57.37
2012 Robert Barry Denison 47.76 1989 Kris Alshabkhoun Chicago 58.11
2013 Dylan Davis Johns Hopkins 4862 1990 Gregory Sampson Carleton 57.52
2014 Samuel Gill Connecticut 4762 1991 Gregory Sampson Carleton 57.55
Ross Spock Emory 4762 1992 Joseph Turi John Carroll 56.94
2015 Benjamin Lin Williams 47.77 1993 Joseph Turi John Carroll 56.8
1994 John Cave Kenyon 57.31
200-YARD BACKSTROKE 1995 John Cave Kenyon 57.03
. 1996 Colin Herlihy Ithaca 56.07
Year Name i School Time 1997 Gary Simon Claremont-M-S 56.29
1975 Jeff Walling Monmouth 1:59.417 1998 Aaron Cole Denison 56.05
1976 Mike Bay Johns Hopkins 1:56.372 1999 Joshua Boss Hope 54.69
1977 Mike Bay Johns Hopkins 1:56.902 o000 Matt Payne UC San Diego 55.04
1978 Anthony Reino Manhattanville 1:55.979 2001 Joshua Boss Hope 54.70
1979 Tim Bridgham Kenyon 1:56.51 9002 Joshua Boss Hope 54.77
1980 Nick Nichols St. Lawrence 15422 9003 Matthew Smith Rose-Hulman 56.2
1981 Robert Sommer Williams 1:54.72 2004 Mike Pohorylo Amherst 56.2
1982 Doug Jones Claremont-M-S 1:52.00  2gp5 Davis Zarins Kenyon 5562
1983 Doug Jones Claremont-M-S 1:51.06 2006 Steve Swenson TCNJ 56.25
1984 Robert Hauck St. Olaf 1:5265  9gg7 Joseph Gosselar Kenyon 55.66
1985 Robert Hauck St. Olaf 15121 2008 Pavel Buyanov Staten Island 54.49*
1986 Robert Hauck St. Olaf 1:52.00 2009 Pavel Buyanov Staten Island 54:27*
1987 Robert Hauck St. Olaf 1:49.82 9910 David Lazarus Kenyon 547
1988 Dennis Mulvihill Kenyon 15262 op14 Rory Buck Whitworth 54.3
1989 David Olson Wash. & Lee 15314 9912 Rory Buck Whitworth 54.71
1990 Jason Vance UC San Diego 1:53.88 2013 Simas Jarasunas Stevens 54.57
1991 Travis Miller UC San Diego 15132 9014 Michael Lagieski Washington-St. Louis 54.1
1992 Travis Miller UC San Diego 114993  9p15 Andrew Wilson Emory 51.72
1993 Travis Miller UC San Diego 1:48.48
1994 Travis Miller UC San Diego 1:48.13  "Performance later vacated.
1995 Bob Hueller Coast Guard 1:51.07
1996 Bob Hueller Coast Guard 15141 200-YARD BREASTSTROKE
1997 Jeremy Francioli Wis.-Stevens Point 1:49.81 Year Name School Time
1998 Randy Boelk Wis.-Stevens Point 14879 1975 Mark Lord Chico St. 2:11.728
1999 Estevao Avila Kenyon 1:48.50 1976 John Sansone Rowan 2:13.020
2000 Estevao Avila Kenyon 14762 1977 William Smiddy Johns Hopkins 2:07.157
2001 Estevao Avila Kenyon 14814 1978 William Smiddy Johns Hopkins 2:06.88
2002 Leandro Monteiro Kenyon 14721 4979 Jonathan Blank Johns Hopkins 2:07.95
2003 Leandro Monteiro Kenyon 14851 1980 Jonathan Blank Johns Hopkins 2:06.35
2004 Chris Halstead Emory 1:4813 1981 Jonathan Blank Johns Hopkins 2:05.03
2005 Chris Halstead Emory 1:48.98 1982 Howard Seidman Alfred 2:05.33
2006 Mark Schmitt North Central (IL) 14929 1983 Howard Seidman Alfred 2:03.48
2007 Adam Ulrich Denison 1:48.00 1984 Howard Seidman Alfred 2:01.53
2008 John Thomas Johns Hopkins 14743 1985 Nicholas Bagatelos Claremont-M-S 2:05.05
2009 John Thomas Johns Hopkins 1:46.71 1986 Rodney Miller Millikin 2:04.09
2010 John Thomas Johns Hopkins 14662 1987 Rodney Miller Millikin 2:03.42
2011 Quinn Bartlett Denison 1:46.85 1988 Rodney Miller Millikin 2:02.62
2012 Robert Barry Denison 1:46.23 1989 Gregory Sampson Carleton 2:05.59
2013 Michael Brus Grinnell 1:44.81 1990 Gregory Sampson Carleton 2:03.01
2015 Harrison Curley Kenyon 14349 1992 John Cave Kenyon 2:05.63
1993 Kevin Gelwicks Wis.-Stevens Point 2:07.87
100-YARD BREASTSTROKE 1994 Matt Stol TONJ 2:06.59
Year Name School Time 1382 galthaﬂ Hﬁ:“e Y\(]aSh- &Lee ggg?g
. ) olin Herlihy thaca :02.
1975 Jeff Carlberg Hamilton 1:00.205 1997 Gary Simon Claremont-M-S 20166
1976 John Sansone Rowan 2982 1998 Gary Simon Claremont M-S 2:01.92
1977 William Smiddy Johns Hopkins 59.38 1999 Jos?llua Boss Hope 900,53
1978 William Smiddy Johns Hopkins 59.051 2000 Joshua Boss Hope 2j02'12
1979 Jonathan Blank Johns Hopkins 58.41 2001 Joshua Boss Hope 1:58.90
1980 Jonathan Blank Johns Hopkins 58.23 2002 Joshua Boss Hope 1:59'38
1981 Jonathan Blank Johns Hopkins 57.61 b P pos
1982 Howard Seidman Alfred by S Kenyon el
. 2004 Mike Pohorylo Amherst 2:00.97
1983 Howard Seidman Alfred 56.97 o :
1984 Howard Seidman Alfred 56.49 2005 Davis Zarins Kenyon 200.36
. 2006 Joseph Gosselar Kenyon 2:01.57
1985 Tom Anderson Denison 57.91 P y
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Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
2007 Joseph Gosselar Kenyon 1:50.38 1984 Michael Solomon Kenyon 1:53.17
2008 Pavel Buyanov Staten Island 2:00.01* 1985 Roger Brisbane UC San Diego 1:49.87
2009 Nelson Westby St. Olaf 1:59.26 1986 Roger Brisbane UC San Diego 1:49.81
2010 lan Bakk Kenyon 2.01.14 1987 Steve King Wheaton (IL) 1:52.42
2011 Rory Buck Whitworth 1:57.79 1988 Robert Emary Wheaton (IL) 1:52.71
2012 Rory Buck Whitworth 1:59.27 1989 Shawn Kelly Kenyon 1:51.35
2013 Steven van Deventer Occidental 1:58.60 1990 Shawn Kelly Kenyon 1:50.13
2014 Steven van Deventer Occidental 1:5821 1991 John Landreth Kenyon 1:52.14
2015 Andrew Wilson Emory 1:52.97 1992 Jay Gindin CWRU 1:50.53
¥ 1993 Jeffrey Walker Kalamazoo 1:50.42
Performance later vacated. 1994 Pedro Monteiro Kenyon 1:51.31
100-YARD BUTTERFLY 1995 Pedro Monteiro Kenyon 1:48.53
. 1996 Robin Blume-Kohout Kenyon 1:50.63
Year Name School Time 4997 Pedro Monteiro Kenyon 1:45.25
1975 Mark Horning Johns Hopkins 51232 1998 Pedro Monteiro Kenyon 1:45.38
1976 Clyde Vedder Dickinson 52.392 1999 Eric Sweeney Misericordia 1:50.46
1977 Andy Lehner Monmouth 51.044 2000 John Limouze Oberlin 1:50.47
1978 Timothy Glasser Kenyon 51.504 2001 John Limouze Oberlin 1:49.85
1979 Stan McDonald Wooster 51.67 2002 Carlos Vega Kenyon 1:48.78
1980 Timothy Glasser Kenyon 50.89 2003 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 1:46.41
1981 Kirk Hutchinson Bowdoin 50.88 2004 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 1:47.32
1982 Jim Lilley Tufts 50.67 2005 Chris Pearson Carnegie Mellon 1:49.56
1983 Kyle Moore Coast Guard 50.06 2006 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 1:47.72
1984 James Born Kenyon 50 2007 Dave Krzeminski Carnegie Mellon 1:49.54
1985 James Born Kenyon 49.57 2008 Matthew Harris Kenyon 1:48.44
1986 Roger Brisbane UC San Diego 49.28 2009 Matthew Harris Kenyon 1:46.74
1987 Steve King Wheaton (IL) 5062 2010 John Dillon Middlebury 1:45.01
1988 John Bradshaw CWRU 50.59 2011 Patrick Augustyn Emory 1:46.87
1989 John Bradshaw CWRU 505 2012 Patrick Augustyn Emory 1:45.43
1990 Tim Niznik St. Olaf 50.27 2013 Miller Douglas Emory 1:46.64
1991 Scott Walker Millikin 4994 2014 Hugh Anderson Mary Washington 1:45.36
1992 John Landreth Kenyon 4969 2015 Alex Anderson Mary Washington 1:44.93
1993 Travis Miller UC San Diego 49.49
1994 John Flowers UC San Diego 50.14 200-YArD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
1995 Matt Johnson Johns Hopkins 494 .
1996 Matt Johnson Johns Hopkins 48.67 Year Name ) School ) Time
1997 Matt Johnson Johns Hopkins 4829 1975 Mark Horning Johns Hopkins 1:58.619
1998 Matt Johnson Johns Hopkins 4854 1976 Mike Bay Johns Hopkins 1:59.267
1999 Aaron Cole Denison 4704 1977 William Smiddy Johns Hopkins 1:55.798
2000 Aaron Cole Denison 4743 1978 William Smiddy Johns Hopkins 1:56.295
2001 Jason Reed Claremont-M-S 4934 1979 William Smiddy Johns Hopkins 1:56.01
2002 Marc Courtney-Brooks Kenyon 4911 1980 Nick Nichols St. Lawrencg 1:55.63
2003 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 4864 1981 Douglas Morgan Johns Hopkins 1:55.31
2004 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 48,07 1982 Nick Nichols St. Lawrence 1:55.31
2005 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 4938 1983 Tom Harrison Claremont-M-S 1:51.39
2006 Justin Hake Emory 4815 1984 Robert Hauck St. Olaf 1:52.47
2007 Norman Scott Williams 4905 1985 Tom Harrison Claremont-M-S 1:51.00
2008 Matthew Harris Kenyon 4794 1986 Bill Kazmierowicz UC San Diego 1:51.61
2009 Matthew Harris Kenyon 4786 1987 Bill Kazmierowicz UC San Diego 1:50.18
2010 John Dillon Middlebury 4758 1988 Rodney Miller Millikin 1:52.76
2011 John Dillon Middlebury 4762 1989 Thomas Donley Amherst 1:52.86
2012 Patrick Augustyn Emory 4822 1990 Tim Niznik St. Olaf 1:53.37
2013 Wyatt Ubellacker MIT 4741 1991 John Landreth Kenyon 1:52.46
2014 Karl Mering Whitman 4791 1992 John Lar)dreth Kenyon _ 1:50.46
2015 Reed Dalton Washington-St. Louis 4697 1993 Travis Miller UC San Diego 1:50.13
1994 Travis Miller UC San Diego 1:50.66
200-YarRD BUTTERFLY 1995 Kevin Makarowski Union (NY) 1:52.77
. 1996 Matthew Humphreys UC Santa Cruz 1:51.91
Year Name School Time 1997 Gary Simon Claremont-M-S 1:49.05
1975 Mark Horning Johns Hopkins 1:57.594 1998 Gary Simon Claremont-M-S 1:46.97
1976 James Bolster Denison 1:56.665 1999 Matt Trumbull Denison 1:50.40
1977 Nino Duccini Occidental 1:51.837 2000 Colby Genrich Kenyon 1:51.75
1978 Ed Flory Kutztown 1:54.117 2001 Read Boon Kenyon 1:50.04
1979 Douglas Morgan Johns Hopkins 1:52.38 2002 Brian McCarthy Carnegie Mellon 1:50.11
1980 Timothy Glasser Kenyon 1:52.99 2003 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 1:49.24
1981 Douglas Morgan Johns Hopkins 1:52.15 2004 Marc Courtney-Brooks Kenyon 1:47.72
1982 Kirk Hutchinson Bowdoin 1:52.63 2005 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 1:49.18
1983 Tom Harrison Claremont-M-S 1:51.42 2006 Andrejs Duda Kenyon 1:48.64
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Year Name School Time Year Name School Score
2007 Nelson Westby St. Olaf 1:50.84 1985 Jeff Stabile UC San Diego 426.05
2008 Nelson Westby St. Olaf 1:4854 1986 Jeff Stabile UC San Diego 44575
2009 Nelson Westby St. Olaf 1:48.82 1987 Paul DiFrancesco Kenyon 465.5
2010 Collin Gladys Redlands 1:4855 1988 Sean Fri Oberlin 428.05
2011 Paul Dyrkacz Williams 1:4910 1989 Chris Radpour Emory 425.1
2012 Jeffrey Depew Redlands 1:4760 1990 Chris Radpour Emory 460.75
2013 Jeffery Depew Redlands 1:47.20 1991 John Deters Saint John’s (MN) 4574
2014 Jeffrey Depew Redlands 1:4744 1992 Thomas Egan UMass Dartmouth 473.45
2015 Andrew Wilson Emory 1:46.23 1993 John Butcher Kenyon 440.05
1994 Brian Forster Pomona-Pitzer 441.5
400-YArD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 1995 Matt Ninneman Wis -Eau Claire 519.7
. 1996 Brian Field Union (NY) 4456
Year  Name School Time 4997 John Karpe Wis.-Eau Claire 4973
1975 John Bailey Merchant Marine 418729 1908 Jeff Gorton Kalamazoo 540.3
1976 Mike Bay Johns Hopkins 4:13.130 1999 Jeff Gorton Kalamazoo 5245
1977 Mike Bay Johns Hopkins 411830 2000 Jeff Gorton Kalamazoo 510.05
1978 Don Dixon- Monmouth 408270 9901 Derek Chicarill Middlebury 446,65
1979 William Smiddy Johns Hopkins 4:.08.76 9002 Gabe Korteum St. Olaf 553.65
1980 Chris Fugmann Centre 4:10.38 2003 Anthony Holt Kalamazoo 500.9
1981 Joseph Wilson Kenyon 407.35 2004 Joel Meyer Merchant Marine 4793
1982 Barry Zacharias RIT 40817 2005 Mike Shaw Springfield 456.8
1983 Tom Harrison Claremont-M-S 3:56.68 7006 Mike Salmon Hamilton 5%6.8
1984 Tom Harrison Claremont-M-S 3:89.96 o7 Jon Dohring Occidental 457 45
1985 Tom Harrison Claremont-M-S 357.78 9008 Kai Robinson Amherst 49975
1986 Craig Hummer Kenyon 40018 2009 Nicholas Halbach Merchant Marine 524.7
1987 Robert Hauck St Olaf 35570 2010 Nathan LaRowe SUNY Potsdam 548
1988 Steve Smith Pomona-Pitzer 40158 01 Nicholas Halbach Merchant Marine 497.8
1989 Robert Benson Williams 4:.0270 9912 Johann Schmidt Tufts 527.35
1990 Shawn KeIIy Kenyon 4:01.62 2013 Ben Lewis Denison 494.65
1991 Ryan Teeples Claremont-M-S 40781 9914 Johann Schmidt Tufts 522,95
1992 Craig Naylor Rowan 40152 9915 Max Levy Denison 532.85
1993 Michael Heithaus Oberlin 4.02.96
1994 Michael Heithaus Oberlin 4:05.15 THREE'METER D“"NG
1995 Michael Heithaus Oberlin 4:02.64
1996 Matt Trumbull Denison 40085 Year  Name School Score
1997 Jean-Paul Gowdy Middlebury 3:59.85 1975 Randy Taylor SUNY Cortland 412.74
1998 Matt Trumbull Denison 35767 1976 Chip Geiger Rockford 502.56
1999 Tom Rushton Kenyon 3:56.33 1977 Marc Tohir Johns Hopkins 455.7
2000 Tom Rushton Kenyon 3:56.75 1978 Jack Walsh SUNY Oneonta 459.12
2001 Brett Holcomb Kenyon 3:5448 1979 Mark Seyfert Slippery Rock 433.95
2002 Kevin Wang Whitworth 3:55.99 1980 Pat Pyrch Wash. & Jeff. 452
2003 Kevin Wang Whitworth 3:5445 1981 Chris VanDeMark Grove City 429.6
2004 Brian McCarthy Carnegie Mellon 3:53.99 1982 Keith Miller Tufts 510.5
2005 Elliot Rushton Kenyon 3:56.06 1983 Will Oberholtzer Kalamazoo 462.5
2006 Travis Brennion Kenyon 3:55.04 1984 Clark Johnson Grove City 443.25
2007 Eric Dunn Kenyon 35741 1985 Jeff Stabile UC San Diego 487.85
2008 Keith Diggs Emory 3:5480 1986 Jeff Stabile UC San Diego 470.25
2009 Alex Beyer Washington-St. Louis 3:51.45 1987 Paul DiFrancesco Kenyon 467.8
2010 Alex Beyer Washington-St. Louis 3:52.94 1988 Bill Nixon Merchant Marine 460.85
201 Paul Dyrkacz Williams 3:52.97 1989 Bill Nixon Merchant Marine 493.75
2012 Paul Dyrkacz Williams 35190 1990 Chris Radpour Emory 480.8
2013 Hugh Anderson Mary Washington 3:50.55 1991 Franklin Marston Bowdoin 475.2
2014 Hugh Anderson Mary Washington 3:49.25 1992 Thomas Egan UMass Dartmouth 575
2015 Harrison Curley Kenyon 3:46.62 1993 John Butcher Kenyon 518.15
1994 Brian Forster Pomona-Pitzer 487
ONE-METER DIVING 1995 John Butcher Kenyon 538.55
1996 Adam Burgasser UC San Diego 483.8
vear  Name School Score 1997 Jeff Gorton Kalamazoo 5013
1975 Jeff Gordon Allegheny 39492 4998 John Karpe Wis.-Eau Claire 531.35
1976 Chip Geiger Rockford 45693 1999 John Karpe Wis.-Eau Claire 559
1977 Dave Wheeler SUNY Oneonta 434.07 9000 Jeff Gorton Kalamazoo 577.05
1978 Mike DiCio Johns Hopkins 41315 2001 Derek Chicarill Middlebury 520.2
1979 Norm Zimmerman Grinnell 416.2 2002 Anthony Holt Kalamazoo 454.3
1980 Tom Helpenstell Grinnell 452 2003 Anthony Holt Kalamazoo 501.95
1981 Chris VanDeMark Grove City 4246 9004 Mike Shaw Springfield 488.15
1982 Chris VanDeMark Grove City 437.75 2005 Mike Shaw Springﬂeld 505.55
1983 Dan Young Grove City 4208 2006 Mike Salmon Hamilton 51145
1984 Jeff Holder SUNY Cortland 43745 9007 Jon Dohring Occidental 531
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Year Name School Score Year School Names Time
2008 Kai Robinson Amherst 53555 2014  College of NJ Joseph Dunn, Philip Hawley, Brett 1:20.47
2009 Nicholas Halbach Merchant Marine 536.35 Pedersen, Stephen Gibson
2010 Phil Devine Wis.-Oshkosh 563 2015  Kenyon Austin Caldwell, Joey Duronio, Ryan 1:20.38
2011 Nicholas Halbach Merchant Marine 591.65 Funk, Wes Manz
2012 Phil Devine Wis.-Oshkosh 542.65
2013 William Gyedes Kalqmazoo 5725 400-YArD FReEesTYLE RELAY
2014 Connor Dignan Denison 613.9 .
2015 MaxLevy Denison 580.85 Year  School Names Time
1975  Cal St. Chico Chris Webb, Ed Dammel, Larry Gates, 3:07.19
200-YArD FReesTYLE RELAY Peter Hoviand
! 1976  Bowdoin Richard Rendall, Steven Potter, James 3:13.09
Year  School Namles N ' Time Farrar, Jeffrey McBride
1988 Kenyon Deg?femgg'wgﬂe&%ﬁ Pond, David 1:21.51 1977  Occidental Mark Worthen, Jack Ettelson, Ben 3:08.10
1989 Kenyon David Wenz, Scott Michael, Patrick 1:22.19 , Bambauer, Buff Greider
Keamey, Jon Howell 1978  Occidental Kevin Johnson, Mark Lang, Rich Ringer, 3:11.06
1990  Kenyon Brian Dowdall, Jon Howell, Brent 1:21.63 Ben Bambaugr
Ferguson, Karl Slatoff 1979 St Lawrence Marshall Cline, Timothy Malach, James 3:10.64
1991  Kenyon Brian Dowdall, Karl Slatoff, Brent 12170 Clary, Garry Weischedel
Ferguson, Kris Osbomn 1980  St. Lawrence Timothy Malach, Stuart Whiteside, James  3:09.24
1992 UCSanDiego  Gabe Speyer, John Flowers, Mike 12263 Clary, Nick Nichals
Pahland, Judd Glasser 1981  Kenyon Jack Emens, J. Gregg Parini, Bill Derks, 3:05.94
1993  Kenyon Chris Churchill, Andrew Eaton, John Rule,  1:22.64 (?hrlS Shedd o
Brian Dowdall 1982  Kenyon Chris Shedd, Jack Emens, David Dininny,  3:04.87
1994 UCSanDiego  John Flowers, Travis Miller, Kaley 1:21.99 J- Gregg Parini
Parkinson, Judd Glasser 1983  Claremont-M-S Doug Jones, Nicholas Bagatelos, Tom 3:03.10
1995  Kenyon Ken Heis, Andrew Eaton, Chris Churchill, ~ 1:21.11 Harrison, Bill Johnson
Matthew Miller 1984  Kenyon Paul Barnett, James Born, Andrew Hull, 3:03.90
1996  Kenyon Ken Heis, Chris Churchill, Justin Thoms,  1:21.57 Hoddng Carter
Matt Miller 1985  Kenyon Paul Barnett, Dennis Mulvihill, John 3:01.89
1997  Kenyon Ken Heis, Darrick Bollinger, Richard 1:20.48 Noga J.a mes B.Om .
Thoms, Matt Miller 1986  Kenyon Alan Schmidt, David Greenlee, Dennis 2:59.78
1998  Kenyon Ken Heis, Darrick Bollinger, Justin Thoms, ~ 1:19.44 MgIV|h||I, J.a.mes Bor . .
Lloyd Baron 1987  Kenyon Dennis Mulvihill, Alan Schmidt, David 3:00.11
1999  Kenyon Darrick Bollinger, Lloyd Baron, Chris 1:20.82 Grgenlee,. Qeorge Pond ) )
Brose, Estevao Avila 1988  Kenyon Dennis Mulvihill, Alan Schmidt, David 3:00.44
2000  Denison Aaron Cole, Trent Johnson, Grant Rowe,  1:21.41 Greenleg, George Pond .
Brian Goldthorpe 1989  Kenyon Alan Schmidt, David Wenz, Scott Michael,  3:01.51
2001 Kenyon Marc Courtney-Brooks, Lloyd Baron, 1:20.56 'Jon Howell ) )
Estevao Avila, Read Boon 1990  Kenyon Brian Dowdall, David Wenz, Patrick 2:58.87
2002  Kenyon Marc Courtney-Brooks, Read Boon, 1:22.39 .Kearney, Jon Howell
Carlos Vega, Jon Philipsborn) 1991 Kenyon Brian Dowdall, Kris Osborn, John 3:02.61
2003  Kenyon Andrejs Duda, Russell Hunt, Thomas 1:21.90 Landreth Patr|<.:k Kearney
Ashby, Jon Philipsborn 1992  Kenyon Andrew Eaton, Brian Dowdall, John 3:01.54
2004  Kenyon Andrejs Duda, James Berger, Thomas 1:21.76 ) Landreth, Patncll( Ke? mey
Ashby, Leandro Monteiro 1993  UC San Diego Gabe Speyer, Travis Miller, Judd Glasser,  3:01.88
2005  Kenyon Andrejs Duda, Russell Hunt, James 1:22.75 , Jghn !:Iowers :
Berger, Thomas Ashby 1994  UC San Diego Travis Miller, Kaley Parkinson, Judd 3:01.44
2006  Kenyon Andrejs Duda, Josh Mitchell, James 1:21.68 Glas§er, John Flowers g
Berger, Marc Christian 1995  Kenyon Ken Heis, Nathan Gardner, Chris 3:01.91
2007 Kenyon Blair Withington, Joshua Mitchell, 121,54 Churchil, Andrew Eaton .
Matthew Harris, Marc Christian 1996  Kenyon Chris Churchill, Justin Thoms, Ken Heis, 3:02.84
2008 Kenyon Blair Withington, Joshua Mitchel. 12070 Matt Milr -
Matthew Harris, Marc Christian 1997  Kenyon Darrick Bollinger, Ken Heis, Richard 2:59.13
2009  Kenyon Michael Mpitsos, David Somers, Matthew ~ 1:19.15 Th°”.‘s‘ Mat.t Miler
Harris, Zach Turk 1998  Kenyon Ken Heis, Justin Thoms, Nathan Gardner, ~ 2:57.98
2010  Kenyon David Somers, Zach Turk, Michael 1:19.05 Ll'oyd Balron .
Mpitsos, Collin Ohning 1999  Kenyon Darrick Bollinger, Lloyd Baron, Chris 2:59.25
2011 Kenyon David Somers, Michael Mpitsos, Collin 1:19.70 Brose, Estevao Avia , -
Ohning, Curtis Ramsey 2000  Kenyon Lloyd Baron, Estevao Avila, Christian 3:00.85
2012 Kenyon David Somers, Zach Turk, lan 118.22 erose, Read Boon
Richardson, Curtis Ramsey 2001  Kenyon Marc Courtney-Brooks, Lloyd Baron, 3:00.06
2013 Kenyon lan Stewart-Bates, Austin Caldwell, Curtis ~ 1:18.96 Estevao Avila, Read Booh
Ramsey, lan Richardson 2002  Kenyon Read Boon, Leandro Monteiro, Jon 2:59.87
Philipsborn, Marc Courtney-Brooks
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Year School Names Time Year School Names Time
2003  Kenyon Andrejs Duda, Marc Courtney-Brooks, 2:58.82 1991  Hope Jeffrey Bannink, Philip Sotok, Bradley 6:51.41
Read Boon, Russell Hunt Genson, Jon Hescott
2004  Kenyon Andrejs Duda, Russell Hunt, Leandro 2:58.13 1992  Kenyon John Landreth, Andrew Eaton, Kris 6:48.59
Monteiro, Marc Courtney-Brooks Osbom, Patrick Kearney
2005  Kenyon Andrejs Duda, Russell Hunt, James 3:0249 1993  UC San Diego Mark Fahlen, Mike McNeff, Judd Glasser,  6:47.21
Berger, Thomas Ashby Travis Miller
2006  Kenyon Andrejs Duda, James Berger, David 3:0220 1994  Hope Kirk Assink, Shawn Kinser, Stephen 6:49.72
Dehart, Marc Christian Hope, Bradley Genson
2007  Denison David Curtis, Lowell Byers, Bryce 2:5963 1995  Kenyon Nathan Gardner, Andrew Eaton, David 6:46.88
Peterson, John Geissinger Phillips, Michael Dawson
2008  Kenyon Blair Withington, Matthew Harris, Tom 2:58.80 1996  Denison Scott Mikolashek, Brendan Herlihy, Josh 6:50.17
Irgens, Joshua Mitchell Sultz, Matt Trumbull
2009  Kenyon Zach Turk, Matthew Harris, Blair 2:56.22 1997  Kenyon Darrick Bollinger, Nathan Gardner, 6:44.65
Withington, David Somers Richard Thoms, John Newland
2010  Kenyon lan Stewart-Bates, Zach Turk, David 2:5556 1998  Kenyon Ken Heis, Nathan Gardner, Darrick 6:41.45
Somers, Blair Withington Bollinger, John Newland
2011 Kenyon lan Stewart-Bates, David Somers, Collin 2:56.63 1999  Kenyon Tom Rushton, Joshua White, Josh 6:45.42
Ohning, Michael Mpitsos Everett, John Newland
2012 Kenyon David Somers, Zach Turk, Curtis Ramsey,  2:53.59 2000  Kenyon Tom Rushton, Joshua White, Darrick 6:45.08
lan Richardson Bollinger, Read Boon
2013 Kenyon lan Stewart-Bates, Austin Caldwell, Curtis ~ 2:55.07 2001  Kenyon Marc Courtney-Brooks, Lloyd Baron, Tom  6:36.40
Ramsey, lan Richardson Rushton, Read Boon
2014  College of NJ Stephen Tarnowski, Brett Pedersen, 2:58.07 2002  Kenyon Marc Courtney-Brooks, Gabriel 6:36.26
Joseph Dunn, Stephen Gibson Rodrigues, Leandro Monteiro, Read
2015  Chicago Mantim Lee, Thomas Meek, Jeremy 2:57.85 Boon
Estes, Matthew Veldman 2003  Kenyon Read Boon, Leandro Monteiro, Gabriel 6:37.63
TCNJ Joe Dunn, Brian Perez, Scott Vitabile, 2:57.85 Rodrigues, Marc Courtney-Brooks
Brett Pedersen 2004  Kenyon Marc Courtney-Brooks, Elliot Rushton, 6:38.87
David Dehart, Leandro Monteiro
800-YArRD FREESTYLE RELAY 2005  Kenyon Elliot Rushton, Thomas Ashby, Paul 6:44.71
v School N Ti Kaminsky, Gabriel Rodrigues
ear choo i ames i ime 2006  Denison David Curtis, Bryce Peterson, Brad 6:40.72
1975  Cal St. Chico Larry Gates, Ed Dammel, Chris Webb, 7:12.57 Voreis, Lowell Byers
Peter Hovand 2007  Denison David Curtis, Bryce Peterson, Lowell 6:39.44
1976 St Lawrence James Brush, Jeffrey Cook, Scott Frame,  7:05.80 Byers, John Geissinger
) Garry Welslchedel o ) 2008  Denison John Geissinger, Lowell Byers, Chris 6:40.73
1977  Occidental Mark Lang, Nino Duccini, Thomas Davis,  6:59.72 Sellon, David Curtis
) Mark Worthen 2009  Denison David Curtis, John Geissinger, Callen 6:32.91
1978  Kenyon Timothy Glasser, Stephen Penn, Sam 6:59.48 Hetterich, Dan Thurston
) Lund, Tim Bridgharn ) 2010  Kenyon lan Stewart-Bates, Zach Turk, Blake 6:34.71
1979  Kenyon Kim Peterson, Stephen Penn, Timothy 6:57.45 Preston, Kegan Borland
) Glasser, Tim Bridgham . 2011 Denison Carlos Maciel, Spencer Fronk, Daniel 6:34.50
1980  Kenyon Kim Peterson, Stephen Penn, Chris 6:54.28 Thurston, Al Weik
S‘hed.d,‘ Timothy Glasser o 2012  Denison Sean Chabot, Carlos Maciel, Spencer 6:30.40
1981  Kenyon David Dininny, J. Gregg Parini, Kim 6:50.33 Fronk, Al Weik
Peterson, Chris Shedd 2013 Johns Hopkins  Anthony Lordi, Wiliam Kimball, Dylan 6:29.27
1982  Kenyon David Dininny, Chris Shedd, J. Gregg 6:51.43 Coggin, Nicholas Schmidt
Farini Ste.phen. Neri 2014  Johns Hopkins Evan Holder, Anthony Lordi, William 6:31.50
1983  Kenyon Stephen Neri, Chris Shedd, Joe Pegues, 6:46.70 Kimball, Joseph Acquaviva
IS T ) i 2015 TCNJ Ryan Gajdzisz, Brett Pedersen, Scott 6:33.23
1984  Kenyon James Bomn, Hodding Carter, Craig 6:49.96 Vitabile, Jason Ivins
Hummer, George Pond
1985  Kenyon Dennis Mulvihill, James Born, Paul 64811 200-YArRD MEeDLEY RELAY
Barnett, Craig Hummer ]
1986  Kenyon James Born, Alan Schmidt, Craig 6:4349 Year School Names Time
Hummer, Dennis Mulvihill 1988  Kenyon Alan Sphmidt, Scott Peters, Thomas 1:32.93
1987  Kenyon David Wenz, Dennis Mulvihill, Alan 6:43.71 Schinabeck, Jon Howell
Schmidt, David Waltuch 1989  Kenyon Alan S_chmidt, Scott Peters, Thomas 1:34.58
1988  Kenyon Alan Schmidt, George Pond, David Wenz,  6:40.08 Schinabeck, Jon Howell
Dennis Mulvihill 1990  UC San Diego Gregory Goodrich, Derron Fredrick, 1:31.94
1989 Kenyon Alan Schmidt, Patrick Kearney, Scott 6:46.90 Shannon Smith, Steven Denys
Michael, David Wenz 1991  Kenyon Eric Chambers, Doug Mott, John 1:33.29
1990  Kenyon Patrick Keamney, Shawn Kelly, John 6:42.74 Landreth, Brian Dowdall
Landreth, David Wenz
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Year School Names Time Year School Names Time
1992  Kenyon Brian Dowdall, John Cave, John 1:32.02 1981  Johns Hopkins William Bender, Jonathan Blank, Douglas  3:29.04
Landreth, Karl Slatoff Morgan, Francis Florez
1993  Kenyon John Rule, John Cave, Brian Dowdall, 1:31.41 1982  Williams Robert Sommer, David Rowley, Benjamin  3:30.43
Andrew Eaton Aronson, Michael Regan
1994  Kenyon John Rule, John Cave, Karl Fuller, 1:3200 1983  Kenyon John Callinan, Peter Loomis, James 3:26.37
Matthew Miller Born, Chris Shedd
1995  Hope John Methric, Matthew Hollebeek, Aaron 1:3426 1984  Kenyon John Callinan, Peter Loomis, Michael 3:24.53
Hoffman, Derek Vander Heide Solomon, James Born
1996  Kenyon Ben Holland, Chris Churchill, Robin 1:32.09 1985  Kenyon John Callinan, John Goessman, David 3:24.20
Blume-Kohout, Matt Miller Waltuch, James Born
1997  Kenyon Matt Miller, Colby Genrich, Pedro 1:31.56 1986  UC San Diego Bill Kazmierowicz, Derron Fredrick, Roger  3:25.11
Monteiro, Ken Heis Brisbane, Roger Cramer
1998  Kenyon Pedro Monteiro, Colby Genrich, Lloyd 1:30.57 1987  Kenyon Alan Schmidt, Nathaniel Lierandi, David 3:25.85
Baron, Ken Heis Waltuch, Dennis Mulvihill
1999  Kenyon Estevao Avila, Chris Brose, Lloyd Baron, 1:30.11 1988  Kenyon Dennis Mulvihill, Scott Peters, Thomas 3:25.55
Darrick Bollinger Schinabeck, Alan Schmidt
2000  Kenyon Estevao Avila, Read Boon, Lloyd Baron, 1:30.57 1989  UC San Diego Gregory Goodrich, Derron Fredrick, 3:25.68
Christian Brose Jeffrey Vance, Jason Vance
2001  Kenyon Estevao Avila, Read Boon, Marc 1:2875 1990  UC San Diego Gregory Goodrich, Derron Fredrick, 3:23.67
Courtney-Brooks, Lloyd Baron Shannon Smith, Jason Vance
2002  Kenyon Leandro Monteiro, Read Boon, Carlos 1:30.71 1991  Kenyon Brian Dowdall, Doug Mott, John Landreth,  3:25.68
Vega, Jon Philipsborn Patrick Kearney
2003  Kenyon Carlos Vega, Read Boon, Andrejs Duda, 1:2954 1992  Kenyon Brian Dowdall, John Cave, John 3:21.62
Marc Courtney-Brooks Landreth, Patrick Kearney
2004  Kenyon Russell Hunt, Davis Zarins, Andrejs Duda,  1:29.02 1993  UC San Diego Andy Hollywood, Taylor Spangler, Travis 3:22.51
Marc Courtney-Brooks Miller, John Flowers
2005 Emory Chris Halstead, Stephan Mianowski, 1:32.02 1994  Kenyon John Rule, John Cave, Karl Fuller, 3:23.36
Justin Hake, Chris Press Andrew Eaton
2006  Kenyon David Dehart, Davis Zarins, Andrejs 1:31.73 1995 Kenyon John Rule, John Cave, Pedro Monteiro, 3:23.50
Duda, Joshua Mitchell Andrew Eaton
2007  Kenyon Thomas Irgens, Davis Zarins, Matthew 1:3047 1996  Kenyon Nathan Gardner, Chris Churchill, Robin 3:23.07
Harris, Joshua Mitchell Blume-Kohout, Ken Heis
2008  Kenyon Tom Irgens, Collin Ohning, Matthew 1:29.16 1997  Kenyon Matt Miller, Colby Genrich, Pedro 3:21.75
Harris, Joshua Mitchell Monteiro, Ken Heis
2009  Kenyon Michael Mpitsos, Collin Ohning, Matthew 1:2845 1998  Wis.-Stevens Point Jeremy Francioli, John Stevens, Randy 3:20.65
Harris, Zach Turk Boelk, Dave Willoughby
2010  Kenyon Michael Mpitsos, Collin Ohning, Nat 1:27.74 1999  Wis.-Stevens Point Jeremy Francioli, John Stevens, Randy 3:20.46
Carruthers, Zach Turk Boelk, Dave Willoughby
2011 Kenyon Michael Mpitsos, Collin Ohning, James 1:28.47 2000 Kenyon Estevao Avila, Colby Genrich, Tom 3:20.39
Chapman, David Somers Rushton, Lloyd Baron
2012 Kenyon James Chapman, Lars Matkin, David 1:28.86 2001  Kenyon Estevao Avila, Daniel Kiepfer, Tom 3:19.65
Somers, Zach Turk Rushton, Lloyd Baron
2013 MIT Bradley Mattix, Michael Liao, Wyatt 1:2857 2002 Kenyon Leandro Monteiro, Read Boon, Carlos 3:19.31
Ubellacker, Craig Cheney Vega, Marc Courtney-Brooks
2014  Emory Ross Spock, Andrew Wilson, Jacob 1:28.16 2003  Kenyon Russell Hunt, Read Boon, Andrejs Duda, 3:16.77
Stephens, Ryan Bass Marc Courtney-Brooks
2015  Kenyon Harrison Curley, Trevor Manz, Kevin 1:2754 2004  Kenyon Russell Hunt, Davis Zarins, Andrejs Duda,  3:16.70
Magee, Wes Manz Marc Courtney-Brooks
2005  Kenyon Russell Hunt, Joseph Gosselar, Andrejs 3:18.28
400-YArRD MEDLEY RELAY Duda, Thomas Ashby
Year School Names Time 2006 Kenyon Andrejs Duda, Davis Zarins, Matthew 3:19.66
Johns Hopkins ~ John Dierkes, Richard Goodale, Mark : vlas, James Berger
1975 Johns Hopkins - John Dierkes, Richard Goodale, Mar 33638 9007 JohnsHopkins  John Thomas, Matthew Fedderly, Bob 32021
Horning, James Finnerty
St.L Douglas Arthur, Brad Porter, Jeffrey Cook : Sersiion, Brad fest
1976 . Lawrence ouglas Arthur, Brad Porter, Jeffrey Cook,  3:35.58 2008  Kenyon Joshua Mitchell, Alexander Stoyel, 317 44
Scott Frame : )
Occidental Mark Worthen. Wiliam Hoft i . Matthew Harris, Marc Christian
1977 ceidena ans rortnen, rhiam Hoiman, Fino 3:31.18 2009  Kenyon Michael Mpitsos, David Lazarus, Matthew ~ 3:15.58
Duccini, Jack Ettelson } Y Pt
Johns Hooki Jon Klein. Wiliam Smiddy. Sam Tavi _ Harris, Blair Withington
1978 Johns Fopkins on fHein, “iam Smidcy, sam faylor, 33421 2010  Kenyon Michael Mpitsos, David Lazarus, Nat 3:15.48
Francis Florez e
Johns Hoki William Bender. Jonathan Blank. Dol . Carruthers, Blair Withington
1979 Johns Hopiins tlam Bender, Jonainan Blank, Douglas 33212 444 Kenyon Michael Mpitsos, Collin Ohning, James ~ 3:15.35
Morgan, Francis Florez
1 Johns Hooki William Bender Jonathan Blank Doudl B Chapman, lan Stewart-Bates
980 Jomms Hopins II\Illac:Tr]gar?,n thc?snglo?enz FrE s S 2012  Denison Robert Barry, Damon Rosenburg, 3:15.09
Spencer Fronk, Michael Barczak
Individual Champions 18



Year School Names Time

2013 Kenyon Jonathan Rooker, Alexander Beckwith, 3:15.39
James Chapman, lan Stewart-Bates

2014 Emory Ross Spock, Andrew Wilson, Hayden 3:15.13
Baker, Ryan Bass

2015 Williams Benjamin Lin, Jake Tamposi, Thad 3:13.49

Ricotta, Alexander Nanda

Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish (Year[s])
Albany (NY) (1989) 1 0 0 0 0 0 28th (1989)
Albion (1989-90-91-92-93-94-95-2004-05-06-07-09-10-13-14-15) 16 0 0 0 0 0 25th (1993)
Albright (2014) 1 0 0 0 0 0 30th (2014)
Alfred (1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05- 23 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1989)
07-08-09-10)
Allegheny (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93- 33 0 0 0 2 1 4th (1979-80)
94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-11-12)
Alma (1978-79-80-81-93-95-2000-10) 8 0 0 0 0 0 32nd (1980)
Ambherst (1975-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-94-95-96-97- 37 0 0 0 0 2 5th (2009-10)
98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)
Ashland (1975-76-78) 3 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1975)
Augustana (IL) (1976-84-85-86) 4 0 0 0 0 0 19th (1976)
Babson (1976-85-89-90-91-92-2000-10) 8 0 0 0 0 0 30th (1985)
Baldwin Wallace (2008-09-10-11) 4 0 0 0 0 0 32nd (2011)
Bates (1991-97-99-2000-01-02-04-15) 8 0 0 0 0 0 28th (1999)
Beloit (1985) 1 0 0 0 0 0 44th (1985)
Benedictine (IL) (1981-82-83-84-85-91-92-94-95-96) 10 0 0 0 0 0 20th (1983-84)
Bethany (WV) (1975-2001) 2 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1975)
Binghamton (1991-93-94-95-96-97) 6 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1997)
Birmingham-So. (2014-15) 2 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (2015)
Bowdoin (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-89-90-91-92-93-94-97-2001-04-05- 20 0 0 0 2 0 4th (1975-76)
06-12)
Brandeis (1984-98-99-2004) 4 0 0 0 0 0 30th (2004)
Bridgewater St. (1976-2003) 2 0 0 0 0 0 38th (1976)
Brockport (1976-77) 2 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1976-77)
Brooklyn (1979) 1 0 0 0 0 0 43rd (1979)
Buena Vista (1989) 1 0 0 0 0 0 33rd (1989)
Buffalo (1978-87) 2 0 0 0 0 0 21st (1987)
Buffalo St. (1981-2014) 2 0 0 0 0 0 42nd (1981)
Caltech (1981-82-83) 8 0 0 0 0 0 26th (1981)
Calvin (1980-81-82-83-84-85-86-93-94-95-96-2001-02-03-04-05-08-11-12- 21 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2002)
14-15)
Carleton (1983-86-88-89-90-91-92-95-96-97-98-2002-03-06-07-08-09-10- 21 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1988)
11-12-13)
Carnegie Mellon (1978-79-80-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-94-95-96-98-2000- 29 0 0 1 2 0 3rd (2004)
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-15)
Carroll (WI) (1988-89-90-2013) 4 0 0 0 0 0 31st (1990)
Carthage (1977-78-2004-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13) 12 0 0 0 0 0 25th (1978)
Catholic (1991-95-96) 3 0 0 0 0 0 31st (1991)
CCNY (1984) 1 0 0 0 0 0 45th (1984)
Centre (1980-81-86-87-89-94-95-97-2005-08-10) 11 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1980)
Chicago (1988-89-90-91-2004-05-12-13-14-15) 10 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2014)
Chico St. (1975) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1st (1975)
Claremont-M-S (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93- 37 0 6 0 2 3 2nd (1983-84-85-86-88-91)
94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)
Clark (MA) (1988-2001-02-10) 4 0 0 0 0 0 39th (2001)
Clarkson (1996-97) 2 0 0 0 0 0 38th (1997)
Coast Guard (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-86-87-89-90-91-93-94-95- 29 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1983)
96-97-2000-03-05-06-07-08-13-14-15)
Coe (1975-95) 2 0 0 0 0 0 37th (1975)
Colby (1997-98-2000-01-02-05-06-07) 8 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1998)
Colorado Col. (1975-77-78-79-80-2001-10-11-12-13-14-15) 12 0 0 0 0 0 25th (2012)
Connecticut Col. (2000-01-03-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 12 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2014)
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Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years

CWRU (1980-81-82-83-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-07- 22
09-14-15)

Denison (1975-76-77-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95- 39
96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

DePauw (1979-82-84-85-90-91-92-93-95-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-07-08- 25
09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Dickinson (1975-76-77-2011-12) 5

Elizabethtown (1986-2001) 2

Emory (1988-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06- 28
07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Frank. & Marsh. (1980-81-82-98-99-2000-02-05-06-08-09-10) 12

Fredonia (1975-85-86-87-89-2007-08-10-13-14-15) 1

Frostburg St. (1988) 1

Gettysburg (1975-78-79-83-86-87-94-95-98-2012-13-14-15) 13

Grinnell (1975-76-77-79-80-81-85-86-88-89-90-91-94-2004-11-12-13-14) 18

Grove City (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-92-93-94-96-2005- 22
06-07-08-09)

Gust. Adolphus 18
(1993-94-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11)

Hamilton (1975-76-77-78-79-81-82-85-86-88-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99- 27

2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08)
Hamline (1976-77-78-79-80-81-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-95-96-2007) 19

Hartwick (1983-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-12-13-15) 18
Hiram (1975-76) 2
Hobart (1983-84-85-86-89-90-91-92) 8
Hope (1985-86-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04- 26
05-06-07-08-09-10-12)
lll. Wesleyan (1976-2005-08-09-10-14) 6
lthaca (1975-76-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-2002- 26
04-05-11-12-13-14-15)
John Carroll (1978-79-81-82-84-85-86-92-93-94-95-96-97-2000-01-02-06) 17
Johns Hopkins (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91- 41
92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-
13-14-15)
Kalamazoo (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-85-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-94-95- 36

96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-15)

Keene St. (1975-76-2011-12-13-14-15)

Kenyon (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93- 41
94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

King’s (PA) (1978-79-80) 3
Knox (1975) 1
Kutztown (1976-77-78-79) 4
La Verne (2006-13) 2
Lake Forest (1976-77-80-82-83-85-86-87-89-90-92-93-94-95-97-98-2000-15) 18
Lawrence (1996) 1
Lehman (1975) 1
Linfield (2007-08-09-10) 4
Loras (2004) 1
Luther (1986-88-91-93-2007-08-10) 7
Lycoming (2003) 1
Macalester (1992-2008-09) 3
Manhattanville (1977-78) 2
Mary Washington (1996-97-98-2001-02-03-05-06-07-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 16
McDaniel (2013-14) 2
Merchant Marine (1975-76-78-83-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-96-2001-02-03-04- 26
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)
Middlebury (1991-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-07-08-09- 23
10-11-13-14-15)
Millikin (1976-81-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-93-94-95-96-99-2000-01-02-03-04- 20
05)
Milwaukee (1982-84-85) 5
Misericordia (1998-99) 2
MIT (1978-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-2003-04-05- 30
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)
Monmouth (1975-77-78) 3
Montclair St. (1992-93-94-95-96) 5

1st
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Best Finish (Year[s])
14th (1980-92)

1st (2011-12)
11th (2008-15)

23rd (1976)
49th (2001)
2nd (2001-04-05-09)

26th (1998)

19th (1986)

46th (1988)

12th (1998-2015)
15th (1979)

6th (2009)

5th (2007)
8th (1975-2000)

7th (1979)
17th (2000)
12th (1976)
15th (1992)

( )

2nd (1995

38th (1976)
14th (1990)

21st (1993)
1st (1977-78-79)

4th (2010))

9th (2014)
1st (1980-81-82-83-84-85-
86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-

94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-
09-10-13-14-15)

23rd (1980)

37th (1975)

12th (1978)

29th (2013)

17th (1983)

56th (1996)

33rd (1975)

40th (2009)
53rd (2004)
30th (2008)
32nd (2003)
42nd (1992)
16th (1978)
17th (2014)
31st (2013)
11th (1985)
5th (1999)
5th (1988)

13th (1984)
29th (1999)
3rd (2013)

2nd (1978)
31st (1996)

Individual Champions
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Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish (Year[s])
Mount Union (1984-85-86-87-88-89-91-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04) 14 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1987)
Muskingum (1978-79-80) 3 0 0 0 0 0 27th (1980)
Nazareth (1985) 1 0 0 0 0 0 44th (1985)
North Central (IL) (1978-79-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-2004-06) 16 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1990)
Norwich (1982-83-84) 8 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1982)
NYU (1988-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10- 23 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2008-15)
12-14-15)
Oberlin (1975-76-79-82-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-98-99-2000-01- 20 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1995)
12)
Occidental (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-89-90-91-92-2005-06-07-08-13-14- 19 0 1 0 1 0 2nd (1977)
15)
Ohio Northern (1985-86-98-99-2009-10-12-13-14) 9 0 0 0 0 0 32nd (2010)
Ohio Wesleyan (1977-78-79-85-86-87-90-91-92-93-94-95-2008-09-10) 15 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1994)
Old Westbury (2011) 1 0 0 0 0 0 35th (2011)
Olivet (2005-07-08-09-10-11-12) 7 0 0 0 0 0 41st (2010)
Oswego St. (1975-76-77-82-84-85-92-95-96-98-2005-06-07-08-09-10) 16 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2010)
Pacific Lutheran (1999) 1 0 0 0 0 0 43rd (1999)
Penn St.-Behrend (2013-14-15) 0 0 0 0 0 34th (2015)
Pomona-Pitzer (1977-81-82-84-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-97-98-99-2000- 22 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1986-87)
01-02-10-11-12-15)
Principia (1979-86-87-89-95-96-2003) 7 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1989)
Puget Sound (2000-06-09-10-11-12-13) 7 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2000-09)
Redlands (1991-92-93-94-95-96-97-2001-02-03-04-06-07-09-10-11-12-13- 20 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2012)
14-15)
Rensselaer (1976-77-78-79-85-86-87-91-92-93-94-95-2001-02-03-04-05-06- 22 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1986)
07-09-11-13)
Ripon (1978-80-81) 3 0 0 0 0 0 39th (1981)
RIT (1975-76-79-80-81-82-83-84-87-88-2004-05-06-07-08-11-13-14) 18 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1983)
Rochester (NY) (1979-80-81-82-84-85-86-87-88-89-92-94-95) 13 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1987)
Rockford (1976-83-93) 8 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1976)
Rose-Hulman (1998-99-2002-03-06-14-15) 7 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (2003)
Rowan (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99- 30 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1992-96)
2000-01-02-04-05-06-07-08-09-12-15)
Saint John’s (MN) (1978-79-80-81-82-83-84-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-94-95- 25 0 0 0 0 0 12th (1986)
96-97-98-99-2002-03-04-05-11)
Salisbury (1998) 1 0 0 0 0 0 30th (1998)
Sewanee (1976-96-97-99-2000-04-10-12) 8 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1976)
Skidmore (2012) 1 0 0 0 0 0 35th (2012)
Slippery Rock (1977-78-79) 3 0 0 0 0 0 12th (1977)
Springfield (1997-98-99-2000-01-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 17 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2005)
St. Lawrence (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-87-88-92) 14 1 0 2 0 2 1st (1976)
St. Olaf (1980-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99- 35 0 0 0 5 1 4th (1985-87-89-90-2009)
2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)
St. Thomas (MN) (1984-85-86-87-91-92-93-94-98-99-2000-01-02-03-09-10- 18 0 0 0 0 0 11th (2010)
14-15)
*Staten Island (2008-09-10-11-12) 5 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2012)
Stevens (2008-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 8 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2013)
Stony Brook (1982-83-84-85-86-94) 6 0 0 0 0 0 32nd (1984)
SUNY Cortland (1975-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-93- 22 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1981)
94-95-97-98-2010)
SUNY Geneseo (1975-77-78-79-80-81-88-90-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99- 22 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1997)
2003-08-09-10-11-15)
SUNY Maritime (1975-90) 2 0 0 0 0 0 20th (1975)
SUNY New Paltz (1984-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94) 11 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1992)
SUNY Oneonta (1975-76-77-78) 4 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1977)
SUNY Potsdam (1975-76-77-78-80-82-83-84-85-94-2007-08-09-10) 14 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1977)
Swarthmore (1975-96-2000) 3 0 0 0 0 0 31st (1975)
TCNJ (1993-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11- 23 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2010-14)
12-13-14-15)
Transylvania (2009) 1 0 0 0 0 0 29th (2009)
Trinity (TX) (1994-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-05-06-07-08-14-15) 14 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2001-15)
Tufts (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96- 32 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1981)
2004-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)
UC San Diego 20 0 7 4 1 1 2nd
(1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000) (1989-90-92-93-94-97-98)
UC Santa Cruz (1991-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-06-07-08-09-10) 17 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1997)
UMass Dartmouth (1988-89-90-91-92-97-98) 7 0 0 0 0 0 20th (1990)
UMass Lowell (1975-76) 2 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1975)
Individual Champions 21



Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish (Year[s])

Union (NY) (1989-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-04-05-07-08-09- 22 0 0 1 2 0 3rd (1996)
10-12-14-15)

Wabash (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-83-84-85-88-89-90-91-92-93-96-97-99- 23 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1976-78)
2000-07-08-11)

Wash. & Jeff. (1979-80-82-83-84) 5 0 0 0 0 0 21st (1980)

Wash. & Lee (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92- 37 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1976-89-2008)
93-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-13-15)

Washington Col. (1996-97-2001) 3 0 0 0 0 0 42nd (2001)

Washington-St. Louis (1982-83-87-88-89-90-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08- 21 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2006-15)
09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wesleyan (CT) (1988-90-91-92-94-95-97-2001-02-04-05-07-09) 13 0 0 0 0 0 20th (1992)

Westminster (PA) (2005-06-07-10-13-15) 6 0 0 0 0 0 20th (2007)

Wheaton (IL) (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92- 32 0 0 1 1 0 3rd (1990)
95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-11-14)

Wheaton (MA) (2005-06-07) 3 0 0 0 0 0 29th (2007)

Whitman (2012-13-14-15) 4 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2015)

Whittier (1979-80-81-2006-07) 5 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1981)

Whitworth (1999-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-09-10-11-12-14-15) 14 0 0 0 0 0 7th (2003)

Widener (1978-85-86-2015) 4 0 0 0 0 0 31st (1986)

Willamette (1985-2000-03) 3 0 0 0 0 0 48th (2000)

Williams (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93- 41 0 1 5 5 7 2nd (1982)
94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1994-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-05-09-10-11-12-13-14) 16 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1999)

Wis.-La Crosse (1983-84-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-03-04-05-07-09-10- 19 0 0 0 0 0 12th (1992)
13-14-15)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1984-85-88-89-95-96-97-98-2002-03-04-08-09-10-11-12) 16 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1996)

Wis.-River Falls (1997) 1 0 0 0 0 0 53rd (1997)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1982-82-92-93-94-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05- 24 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1999)
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-15)

Wis.-Whitewater (1982-85-90-92-93-99-2000-13) 8 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (2000)

Wittenberg (1987-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04) 14 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1998)

Wm. Paterson (1982-83-85-86-88-92) 6 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1982)

Wooster (1975-76-77-78-79-80-86-90-91-92-93-97-98-99-2000-01-11) 17 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1979)

WPI (2005-06-07-15) 4 0 0 0 0 0 30th (2007)

York College (2014-15) 2 0 0 0 0 0 32nd (2015)

Individual Champions 22



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1975

. Chico St., 465

Johns Hopkins, 209

Monmouth, 147

Bowdoin, 123

Williams, 122

Ashland, 97

St. Lawrence, 83

Hamilton, 71

Allegheny, 66

Wash. & Lee, 64

Wabash, 56

Wheaton (IL), 32

Bethany (WV), 30

Grove City, 30

15. Ambherst, 29
Kenyon, 29
Oberlin, 29

18. UMass Lowell, 25

19. Hiram, 22

20. SUNY Maritime, 21

21. Merchant Marine, 20

22. Coast Guard, 19
SUNY Cortland, 19

24. Denison, 17

25. Oswego St., 16

26. Colorado Col., 14
SUNY Geneseo, 14

28. lthaca, 12

29. SUNY Oneonta, 10
Wooster, 10

31. Swarthmore, 9

32. Rowan, 6

33. Fredonia, 5
Grinnell, 5
Keene St., 5
Lehman, 5

37. Coe, 4
Knox, 4

39. Dickinson, 3

40. Gettysburg, 2
SUNY Potsdam, 2
RIT, 2

1976

. St. Lawrence, 249
Johns Hopkins, 233
Williams, 170
Bowdoin, 143
Kenyon, 140
Wabash, 126
Allegheny, 78
Wash. & Lee, 74
Ashland, 61
Rowan, 59

Grove City, 51
Hiram, 45
Hamilton, 41
Wheaton (IL), 38
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15. Coast Guard, 36

16. Sewanee, 34

17. SUNY Potsdam, 32
Rockford, 32

19. Augustana (IL), 28

20. SUNY Oneonta, 27

21. Oswego St., 24

22. Denison, 23

23. Dickinson, 20

24. Brockport, 18

25. Grinnell, 17
Merchant Marine, 17

27. lthaca, 16

28. Kalamazoo, 15
Wooster, 15

30. Kutztown, 13

31. UMass Lowell, 11
Rensselaer, 11

33. Keene St, 8

34. Babson, 7

35. Millikin, 6

36. Oberlin, 4

37. Hamline, 3

38. Bridgewater St., 2
lll. Wesleyan, 2
Lake Forest, 2
RIT, 2

1977
. Johns Hopkins, 272
Occidental, 198
Kenyon, 173
Monmouth, 170
St. Lawrence, 145
Allegheny, 129
Williams, 111
Claremont-M-S, 90
Wash. & Lee, 58
Kalamazoo, 56
Bowdoin, 55
Slippery Rock, 49
Wheaton (IL), 40
Grove City, 35
SUNY Potsdam, 33
SUNY Oneonta, 32
Wabash, 31
Kutztown, 29
Hamline, 25
SUNY Cortland, 22
Manhattanville, 22
22. SUNY Geneseo, 17
Grinnell, 17
24. Brockport, 16
25. Denison, 14
26. Oswego St., 13
Wooster, 13
28. Colorado Col., 10
MIT, 10
Rowan, 10
31. Lake Forest, 9
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32. Coast Guard, 7
Ohio Wesleyan, 7
Tufts, 7

35. Carthage, 6
Hamilton, 6

37. Pomona-Pitzer, 5

38. Dickinson, 4

39. Rensselaer, 1

1978
. Johns Hopkins, 284
Monmouth, 204
Kenyon, 196
Occidental, 145
St. Lawrence, 104%
Wabash, 97
Williams, 87
Allegheny, 84
Kalamazoo, 76
Wash. & Lee, 60
Wheaton (IL), 54
Kutztown, 53
Wooster, 49
Grove City, 47
Hamilton, 35
Claremont-M-S, 29
Manhattanville, 29
18. SUNY Oneonta, 27
19. North Central (IL), 24
20. SUNY Cortland, 23
21. Tufts, 21%
22. Bowdoin, 17
John Carroll, 17
Saint John's (MN), 17
25. Carthage, 16
Hamline, 16
Rensselaer, 16
SUNY Geneseo, 16
29. Merchant Marine, 11
Muskingum, 11
31. Carnegie Mellon, 10
32. MIT, 9
Ohio Wesleyan, 9
Rowan, 9
35. Slippery Rock, 8
36. Ashland, 7
37. Coast Guard, 5
Colorado Col., 5
SUNY Potsdam, 5
40. Gettysburg, 4
Ripon, 4
42. Buffalo, 3
43. Alma, 2
Ambherst, 2
Widener, 2
46. King's (PA), 1

1979
1. Johns Hopkins, 340
2. Kenyon, 241
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1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

19.

22.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

31.
32.
33.

35.
36.

38.

42.
43.

Williams, 137
Allegheny, 134
Claremont-M-S, 104
Tufts, 92

Hamline, 90

St. Lawrence, 78
Wooster, 69
Occidental, 54
Wabash, 52
Kalamazoo, 50
Slippery Rock, 49
RIT, 47

Grinnell, 36
Wheaton (IL), 32
Gettysburg, 23
Rensselaer, 23
Hamilton, 22
SUNY Cortland, 22
SUNY Geneseo, 22
Carnegie Mellon, 19
Oberlin, 19

Rowan, 19

Saint John’s (MN), 18
Bowdoin, 14
Wash. & Lee, 13%
Kutztown, 13

John Carroll, 12
Wash. & Jeff., 12
Colorado Col., 11
Grove City, 10
Muskingum, 9

Ohio Wesleyan, 9
DePauw, 7

Alma, 5

MIT, 5

Coast Guard, 4
King’s (PA), 4
Principia, 4
Rochester (NY), 4
Whittier, 3
Ambherst, 1
Brooklyn, 1

North Central (IL), 1

1980

o
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1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Kenyon, 323

Johns Hopkins, 277
St. Lawrence, 189
Allegheny, 104
Williams, 104
Kalamazoo, 93
Tufts, 71
Claremont-M-S, 69
Occidental, 51
Whittier, 50

Rowan, 45%
Wheaton (IL), 447>
Centre, 38

CWRU, 35

North Central (IL), 33

All-Time Team Results
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

27.
28.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

38.

40.
41.

Wabash, 33

Grove City, 31

MIT, 27

Wooster, 2674
Grinnell, 26

Wash. & Jeff., 25
SUNY Cortland, 22
King's (PA), 21
Coast Guard, 19
Bowdoin, 18
Rochester (NY), 18
Muskingum, 17
Ambherst, 16
Hamilton, 16
Denison, 14V
Frank. & Marsh., 14
Alma, 13

Colorado Col., 11
Wash. & Lee, 10
RIT, 6

Saint John’s (MN), 5
SUNY Potsdam, 5
Carnegie Mellon, 4
St. Olaf, 4

Ripon, 3

Calvin, 2

Lake Forest, 2
SUNY Geneseo, 2

1981
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16.
17.

20.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Kenyon, 319

Johns Hopkins, 272
Williams, 175

Tufts, 128

SUNY Cortland, 95
St. Lawrence, 94
John Carroll, 61

UC San Diego, 47

Wis.-Stevens Point, 46

Grove City, 45
Kalamazoo, 42
Rochester (NY), 39
Coast Guard, 38
Centre, 37
Occidental, 37
Ambherst, 36
Hamilton, 35
Ithaca, 35
Wash. & Lee, 35
Bowdoin, 31
CWRU, 31

MIT, 30
Allegheny, 29
Denison, 25
Rowan, 22
Caltech, 21
Wheaton (IL), 19
Millikin, 17
Alfred, 16
Claremont-M-S, 15
Whittier, 11

St. Olaf, 10
Calvin, 7

37.

39.

44.
45.

Pomona-Pitzer, 7
RIT, 7

Wabash, 7

Alma, 5

Hamline, 5
Benedictine (IL), 4
Frank. & Marsh., 4
Grinnell, 4

Ripon, 4

Saint John’s (MN), 4
SUNY Geneseo, 3
Buffalo St., 1

1982

220NN~

=l

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

21.
22.
23.
24.

27.

29.
30.

32.

34.

35.

38.

41.

42.

44.

45.
46.

Kenyon, 299
Williams, 197

St. Lawrence, 147
Claremont-M-S, 145
Johns Hopkins, 118
Tufts, 95

MIT, 58

Coast Guard, 54
Wash. & Lee, 51
Allegheny, 50

UC San Diego, 48
Wm. Paterson, 48
Kalamazoo, 44
Grove City, 43
Alfred, 41

Norwich, 38

RIT, 36

Bowdoin, 34
Denison, 34

Ithaca, 34
Rochester (NY), 29
Ambherst, 27
Wheaton (IL), 24
CWRU, 23

John Carroll, 23

St. Olaf, 23
Benedictine (IL), 20
North Central (IL), 20

Wis.-Stevens Point, 19

Frank. & Marsh., 13
Occidental, 13
SUNY Cortland, 12
Wash. & Jeff., 12

Washington-St. Louis, 9

Rowan, 8

Stony Brook, 8
Wis.-Whitewater, 8
Hamilton, 7
Pomona-Pitzer, 7
Saint John’s (MN), 7
Lake Forest, 6
Caltech, 5

Calvin, 5

Oberlin, 3

SUNY Potsdam, 2
DePauw, 1
Milwaukee, 1
Oswego St., 1

1983
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

23.

24.

26.

28.
29.

31.

33.

35.

36.

39.
40.

43.

Kenyon, 336"
Claremont-M-S, 194
Williams, 183
Johns Hopkins, 118"
Allegheny, 118

UC San Diego, 105
Coast Guard, 83

St. Olaf, 62
Wheaton (IL), 57
Denison, 56
Kalamazoo, 56
Tufts, 53

RIT, 44

Alfred, 43

Wm. Paterson, 42
St. Lawrence, 29
Lake Forest, 27
MIT, 26

Norwich, 24
Benedictine (IL), 22
Ithaca, 22

Rockford, 22

Saint John’s (MN), 21
SUNY Cortland, 20
Wash. & Jeff., 20
Grove City, 19
Hartwick, 19
Wis.-La Crosse, 16
CWRU, 15
Merchant Marine, 15
Amherst, 10
Hamline, 10
Carleton, 8
Occidental, 8

North Central (IL), 7
Caltech, 5

Wabash, 5

Washington-St. Louis, 5

Stony Brook, 3
Calvin, 2
Gettysburg, 2
Wash. & Lee, 2
Hobart, 1

SUNY Potsdam, 1

1984
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Kenyon, 4297
Claremont-M-S, 169
UC San Diego, 162"
Williams, 139

Johns Hopkins, 13072
St. Olaf, 88

Denison, 83

Alfred, 79

RIT, 57

MIT, 56

Wheaton (IL), 51
Grove City, 42
Milwaukee, 36
SUNY Cortland, 33
Wash. & Lee, 32
Rochester (NY), 30

17.
18.
19.
20.
22.

24.
25.

27.
28.

30.
31.
32.

35.

38.

42.

45.
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21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Tufts, 27

Wis.-La Crosse, 25
Norwich, 24
Benedictine (IL), 23
St. Lawrence, 23
Hamline, 21

Ithaca, 21

Mount Union, 20
Allegheny, 17

North Central (IL), 17
Wis.-Oshkosh, 16
Coast Guard, 15
SUNY New Paltz, 15
Calvin, 8

Saint John’s (MN), 7
Augustana (IL), 5
Brandeis, 5

Stony Brook, 5
Hobart, 4

John Carroll, 4
Pomona-Pitzer, 4
Oswego St., 3
SUNY Potsdam, 3
Wabash, 3

Wash. & Jeff., 3
Amherst, 2
Occidental, 2

St. Thomas (MN), 2
CCNY, 1

DePauw, 1

1985

Kenyon, 504
Claremont-M-S, 409
UC San Diego, 280"
St. Olaf, 206
Denison, 200
Johns Hopkins, 155
Alfred, 119
Allegheny, 114
Williams, 110
Millikin, 77
Merchant Marine, 73
Hope, 72%
Rochester (NY), 68
Milwaukee, 67

St. Lawrence, 567
Wm. Paterson, 53
Tufts, 52
Wis.-Oshkosh, 46
Ithaca, 45

Mount Union, 45
MIT, 43%

Wheaton (IL), 392
Calvin, 37

Oswego St., 31
Wash. & Lee, 24
Grove City, 23
Amherst, 21%2
SUNY Cortland, 20
Augustana (IL), 19
Babson, 18
Kalamazoo, 18

All-Time Team Results
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33.

35.

38.

40.

41,

44,

49.

52.
53.
54.

Rensselaer, 18
DePauw, 13

SUNY Potsdam, 13
Grinnell, 12

Hobart, 12
Wis.-Whitewater, 12
Lake Forest, 11
Widener, 11
Benedictine (IL), 10
Carnegie Mellon, 6
North Central (IL), 6
Ohio Northern, 6
Beloit, 5

Hamilton, 5
Nazareth, 5

St. Thomas (MN), 5
Stony Brook, 5
Hamline, 4

John Carroll, 4
Willamette, 4
Wabash, 3

Ohio Wesleyan, 2
Fredonia, 1
Oberlin, 1

SUNY New Paltz, 1

1986
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

29.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

Kenyon, 496
Claremont-M-S, 372"
UC San Diego, 338
Denison, 290

St. Olaf, 2387
Johns Hopkins, 14472
Allegheny, 118
Millikin, 108

Ithaca, 100

Wheaton (IL), 9872
Pomona-Pitzer, 87
Alfred, 67

Saint John's (MN), 67
Rochester (NY), 59
Williams, 55
Rensselaer, 522
Hope, 52

Tufts, 517

Fredonia, 46

Mount Union, 44
SUNY Cortland, 43
Wash. & Lee, 38
Wm. Paterson, 36
Oberlin, 23

Lake Forest, 19
Calvin, 18

Hamline, 17
Kalamazoo, 17
Augustana (IL), 14
John Carroll, 14
Widener, 13
Carleton, 12%;

North Central (IL), 12
Hamilton, 11
Principia, 9

SUNY New Paltz, 8

37.
39.
40.

43.

47.

49.

51.
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
34.
35.
37.
38.
39.

41.

44.

Merchant Marine, 7
Wooster, 7
Amherst, 62
Carnegie Mellon, 6
Luther, 6

Ohio Northern, 6
Gettysburg, 4
Grove City, 4
Hobart, 4

St. Thomas (MN), 4
MIT, 3

Ohio Wesleyan, 3
Grinnell, 2

Stony Brook, 2
Elizabethtown, 1

1987

Kenyon, 480
Denison, 338

UC San Diego, 286
St. Olaf, 280
Claremont-M-S, 183
Millikin, 158
Rochester (NY), 132
Wheaton (IL), 124
Johns Hopkins, 110
Mount Union, 105
Pomona-Pitzer, 84
Merchant Marine, 80
Alfred, 79
Allegheny, 77
Ithaca, 73

St. Thomas (MN), 73
Hope, 52
Kalamazoo, 43
Wash. & Lee, 38
Rensselaer, 37
Buffalo, 35

North Central (IL), 34
Coast Guard, 33
Saint John’s (MN), 33
Ambherst, 32

MIT, 32

SUNY Cortland, 31
Williams, 29

RIT, 21

Principia, 20

Centre, 19
Fredonia, 19
Oberlin, 17

Tufts, 13

Ohio Wesleyan, 12
St. Lawrence, 12
Carnegie Mellon, 7
Wittenberg, 4
Gettysburg, 3

Lake Forest, 3
Hamline, 2

SUNY New Paltz, 2
Washington-St. Louis, 2
Grove City, 1

1988
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35.
36.
37.

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

46.

50.

Kenyon, 552
Claremont-M-S, 314
UC San Diego, 313
Denison, 274
Millikin, 267

St. Olaf, 247

Johns Hopkins, 19572
Carleton, 129
Williams, 128
Ambherst, 127

Wash. & Lee, 109
Ithaca, 105
Wheaton (IL), 103
Pomona-Pitzer, 94
Saint John’s (MN), 79
Allegheny, 74",
Rochester (NY), 71
Alfred, 68

Emory, 65

Oberlin, 63

CWRU, 62
Merchant Marine, 46
NYU, 29

UMass Dartmouth, 272
Wabash, 27

Rowan, 24

Mount Union, 22
Grinnell, 21

St. Lawrence, 18
Coast Guard, 17%2
SUNY New Paltz, 17
Kalamazoo, 16

RIT, 16
Wis.-Oshkosh, 16
Chicago, 15
Wesleyan (CT), 13
Carroll (WI), 12
Luther, 12

North Central (IL), 11
Hamline, 9

SUNY Cortland, 8
MIT, 7

Centre, 6

Tufts, 6
Washington-St. Louis, 6
Carnegie Mellon, 2
Frostburg St., 2
Hamilton, 2

SUNY Geneseo, 2
Clark (MA), 1

Wm. Paterson, 1

1989
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Kenyon, 63072

UC San Diego, 486
Claremont-M-S, 219
St. Olaf, 211
Williams, 193
Denison, 173
Millikin, 173

Wash. & Lee, 170
Johns Hopkins, 154

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

31.
32.
33.
34.

37.
38.

40.
41,
42.

45.

46.

48.
49.

51.
52.

Wheaton (IL), 148
Alfred, 118

Ambherst, 91

Emory, 90

MIT, 61

Kalamazoo, 57
Saint John’s (MN), 57
Merchant Marine, 55
Wabash, 53
Occidental, 49
CWRU, 48
Rochester (NY), 4672
Allegheny, 46
Carleton, 41
Principia, 40

Tufts, 33

Hobart, 31

Rowan, 30

Albany (NY), 29
Carnegie Mellon, 29
Wis.-Oshkosh, 29
Oberlin, 28

SUNY Cortland, 24
Buena Vista, 21
Chicago,20

Lake Forest, 20
North Central (IL), 20
Mount Union, 16
Carroll (WI), 15
Hamline, 15

Hope, 14

Ithaca, 13

Babson, 12
Fredonia, 12
Grinnell, 12
Washington-St. Louis, 9
Bowdoin, 7

Union (NY), 7
Centre, 6

Coast Guard, 5
SUNY New Paltz, 5
Albion, 2

UMass Dartmouth, 1

1990
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Kenyon, 653"

UC San Diego, 5357
Wheaton (IL), 239
St. Olaf, 220

Williams, 200

Alfred, 190

North Central (IL), 176
Johns Hopkins, 175
Denison, 173
Claremont-M-S, 161
Emory, 125
Allegheny, 107
Millikin, 74

Ithaca, 73

Saint John's (MN), 69
Washington-St. Louis, 64
Wabash, 53

Ambherst, 47

All-Time Team Results
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20.
21.
22.
23.
25.
27.
29.
31.
33.
35.
36.
39.
41.
42.
43.
45.
46.
47.

49.

Carleton, 47

UMass Dartmouth, 38
Carnegie Mellon, 35
Oberlin, 31

Grinnell, 29

Wash. & Lee, 29
Merchant Marine, 27
Wis.-Whitewater, 27
Bowdoin, 23
Rowan, 23

SUNY Cortland, 22
Hobart, 22

Carroll (WI), 16
Chicago, 16
CWRU, 15

Ohio Wesleyan, 15
Occidental, 14
SUNY New Paltz, 13
Tufts, 13

Wooster, 13

Coast Guard, 11
Wesleyan (CT), 11
MIT, 10

Babson, 9

Lake Forest, 7
Pomona-Pitzer, 7
DePauw, 5%
Hamilton, 3

Hope, 2

SUNY Geneseo, 2
Albion, 1

SUNY Maritime, 1

1991
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29.

Kenyon, 593"
Claremont-M-S, 280
UC San Diego, 271
Wheaton (IL), 259
Denison, 231%2
Hope, 215

Johns Hopkins, 16772
Wabash, 135%
Emory, 135

Millikin, 111

Williams, 104
Allegheny, 98

Alfred, 887

North Central (IL), 78
DePauw, 77

Ithaca, 76

Carleton, 66
Grinnell, 65
Carnegie Mellon, 64
Bowdoin, 50
Wesleyan (CT), 48
Saint John's (MN), 46
Oberlin, 44

MIT, 40

St. Olaf, 36

Ohio Wesleyan, 34
Coast Guard, 31
Pomona-Pitzer, 31
Merchant Marine, 30

30. Rowan, 29

31. Catholic, 25

32. Babson, 24
NYU, 24

34. Occidental, 23
Tufts, 23

36. Kalamazoo, 22

UMass Dartmouth, 22

38. Albion, 2072
39. SUNY New Paltz, 18
40. Rensselaer, 17
41. Chicago, 14
42. SUNY Cortland, 13
43. Wooster, 12
44. Bates, 11
Hobart, 11
46. SUNY Geneseo, 9
47. Ambherst, 7
CWRU, 7
49. Wash. & Lee, 6
50. Hamline, 5
Mount Union, 5
52. Union (NY), 4
53. UC Santa Cruz, 3
Redlands, 3
55. Binghamton, 2
Luther, 2
Middlebury, 2
St. Thomas (MN), 2
Wittenberg, 2
60. Benedictine (IL), 1

1992

. Kenyon, 646

UC San Diego, 361
Denison, 297
Hope, 235
Allegheny, 226

St. Olaf, 194

® NN~

Johns Hopkins, 118
9. Rowan, 116
10. Claremont-M-S, 100
11.  Wheaton (IL), 95
12. Carnegie Mellon, 87
Wis.-La Crosse, 87
14. CWRU, 81
15. Hobart, 54
SUNY New Paltz, 54
17. Redlands, 52
18. Middlebury, 51
19. Williams, 49
20. Wesleyan (CT), 47
21. Occidental, 46
22. DePauw, 45
23. Bowdoin, 42
24. MIT, 41

25. UMass Dartmouth, 40

26. Pomona-Pitzer, 31
27. Alfred, 30
28. Emory, 27

North Central (IL), 27
30. Kalamazoo, 25

Wis.-Stevens Point, 144"

32.

34.
35.

37.
38.
39.
40.

42.
44,

45.
46.

49.
50.

54.
55.

57.

Saint John’s (MN), 25
Albion, 24
Hamilton, 24
Carleton, 20%%
John Carroll, 20
Ohio Wesleyan, 20
Oberlin, 19
Rensselaer, 16
Wooster, 15
Montclair St., 14
St. Thomas (MN), 14
Grove City, 13
Macalester, 13
Wabash, 11

Union (NY), 9
Babson, 7

Lake Forest, 7
Oswego St., 7
Wis.-Whitewater, 6
Benedictine (IL), 5
Rochester (NY), 5
Wash. & Lee, 5
Wm. Paterson, 5
Ithaca, 3

St. Lawrence, 2
Tufts, 2

Hamline, 1
Hartwick, 1

NYU, 1

1993
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Kenyon, 552

UC San Diego, 442"
Hope, 335

Johns Hopkins, 285
Denison, 216
Kalamazoo, 194
Allegheny, 169
Wabash, 166
Redlands, 125%
St. Olaf, 123
Wis.-Stevens Point, 89
Claremont-M-S, 80
Ohio Wesleyan, 68
Pomona-Pitzer, 68
Oberlin, 67

Wis.-La Crosse, 66
SUNY Cortland, 58
SUNY New Paltz, 53
MIT, 46

DePauw, 45

John Carroll, 42
Hamilton, 39
Williams, 38
Rowan, 37

Albion, 32

TCNJ, 31

Rockford, 30
Rensselaer, 29
Emory, 27
Middlebury, 23"
CWRU, 23

Coast Guard, 22

34.

36.

38.
39.

41.
42.
43.

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

52.

54.

St. Thomas (MN), 22
UC Santa Cruz, 20
Grove City, 20
SUNY Geneseo,17
Tufts, 17

Wash. & Lee, 16%
Bowdoin, 15
Wis.-Whitewater, 15
NYU, 14

Union (NY), 13
Calvin, 12

Lake Forest, 12
Wooster, 12
Hartwick, 11

Gust. Adolphus, 10
Montclair St., 7
Ithaca, 5

Luther, 3
Wittenberg, 3
Alma, 2
Binghamton, 2
Millikin, 1

1994
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
34.
35.

37.
38.
39.

Kenyon, 6157

UC San Diego, 389"
Johns Hopkins, 295
Denison, 279

Hope, 256

Union (NY), 19972
St. Olaf, 186

Ohio Wesleyan, 139
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1172
Redlands, 114
TCNJ, 97

Ambherst, 79%
Allegheny, 79

Tufts, 77

Williams, 77

SUNY Cortland, 73
SUNY New Paltz, 56
Hamilton, 55%

Lake Forest, 522
Hartwick, 50%
Carnegie Mellon, 50
Oberlin, 47
Pomona-Pitzer, 43
Claremont-M-S, 41
Coast Guard, 33
Albion, 29

NYU, 26

SUNY Potsdam, 25
Wesleyan (CT), 23
Rensselaer, 21
Calvin, 19
Middlebury, 19
Emory, 18

SUNY Geneseo, 17
Centre, 16

Gust. Adolphus, 16
Montclair St., 15
Millikin, 13

St. Thomas (MN), 12

All-Time Team Results
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40.
41.

43.

45.

47.

51.

54.

Binghamton, 11

UC Santa Cruz, 9
John Carroll, 9
Rochester (NY), 7
Wittenberg, 7

Grove City, 6

Saint John’s (MN), 6
Bowdoin, 4
Gettysburg, 4
Grinnell, 4

Stony Brook, 4
Benedictine (IL), 3
Trinity (TX), 3
Wis.-Stevens Point, 3
Kalamazoo, 2

1995
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29.

31.
32.
33.
34.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Kenyon, 687

Hope, 295

Denison, 265%
Union (NY), 234"
Johns Hopkins, 232
Claremont-M-S, 165
Kalamazoo, 163
Williams, 151
Wis.-Eau Claire, 142
St. Olaf, 138

Wash. & Lee, 12972
Coast Guard, 123
UC San Diego, 100
Oberlin, 87
Allegheny, 70

UC Santa Cruz, 64
Ohio Wesleyan, 57
Hamilton, 56
Hartwick, 51
Middlebury, 43
Redlands, 42
TCNJ, 35

Emory, 34
Benedictine (IL), 32
Ithaca, 31

Carnegie Mellon, 30
Calvin, 27

Millikin, 27
Rochester (NY), 26
SUNY Cortland, 26
Albion, 25

SUNY Geneseo, 23
Lake Forest, 22
Carleton, 19
Gettysburg, 19
Montclair St., 18
Alma, 16

Oswego St., 15
Wis.-La Crosse, 13
Rowan, 12
Ambherst, 11
Binghamton, 11
DePauw, 11
Hamline, 11

Saint John's (MN), 11
Wittenberg, 11

47.

49.
50.
51.

53.
55.

56.
57.

John Carroll, 9
Rensselaer, 9
NYU, 8

Centre, 6

MIT, 5
Wesleyan (CT), 5
Catholic, 4
Wis.-Oshkosh, 4
CWRU, 2

Tufts, 1%

Coe, 1

Wheaton (IL), 1

1996
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27.
28.
29.

31.

34.

35.

36.

38.

40.

42.

43.
44.

48.
49.

Kenyon, 5727
Denison, 360
Union (NY), 293
Johns Hopkins, 291
UC San Diego, 254
Kalamazoo, 182
Williams, 177
Hope, 140

Rowan, 130%

Wis.-Stevens Point, 127

UC Santa Cruz, 114%2
Emory, 108
Claremont-M-S, 107
St. Olaf, 90

Saint John’s (MN), 82
TCNJ, 63
Wis.-Oshkosh, 58
Ithaca, 54

SUNY Geneseo, 46
Millikin, 43

Carleton, 42
Middlebury, 41

Coast Guard, 38
Wash. & Lee, 30

. Ambherst, 29

Calvin, 29
Binghamton, 28
Gust. Adolphus, 267
Hartwick, 21
Wittenberg, 21
Montclair St., 20
Redlands, 20

Tufts, 20
Benedictine (IL), 19
Trinity (TX), 18
Mary Washington, 15
Wabash, 15

John Carroll, 14
Oswego St., 14
Allegheny, 12
Carnegie Mellon, 12
Sewanee, 11
Wheaton (IL), 10
Grove City, 9
Hamline, 9
Principia, 9

Wis.-La Crosse, 9
Wooster, 7

NYU, 6

51.

53.
54.
55.
56.

Swarthmore, 6
Hamilton, 5
Merchant Marine, 5
Clarkson, 4
Wis.-Eau Claire, 3
Catholic, 2
Lawrence, 1
Washington Col., 1

1997
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14.
15.
16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

27.
28.

31.
32.
33.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

42.
43.

45.

46.

47.

50.

52.
53.

Kenyon, 689",

UC San Diego, 336
Denison, 303%2
Union (NY), 283
Williams, 267
Johns Hopkins, 240

Wis.-Stevens Point, 207

Claremont-M-S, 195
UC Santa Cruz, 162
Kalamazoo, 143
Middlebury, 99
Rowan, 93

Emory, 70

SUNY Geneseo, 57
Wis.-Eau Claire, 48
Amherst, 44

TCNJ, 44

Gust. Adolphus, 42
St. Olaf, 38
DePauw, 36
Wis.-Oshkosh, 35
UMass Dartmouth, 31
Mary Washington, 29
Binghamton, 28
Ithaca, 28
Wesleyan (CT), 28
Coast Guard, 24
Hartwick, 22

Hope, 22
Wittenberg, 22
Wash. & Lee, 21
Saint John's (MN), 19
Redlands, 16
Sewanee, 16
Wis.-La Crosse, 15
Principia, 14
Wheaton (IL), 13
Clarkson, 11
Bowdoin, 10
Hamilton, 9

NYU, 9

SUNY Cortland, 8
Trinity (TX), 7
Washington Col., 7
Wabash, 6

Colby, 5

Allegheny, 4

Bates, 4

Centre, 4

John Carroll, 3
Lake Forest, 3
Pomona-Pitzer, 2
Carleton, 1

Springfield, 1
Wis.-River Falls, 1

1998
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13.
14.

16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

28.
30.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

40.

43.

45.

47.

49.

51.
52.

54.

Kenyon, 726

UC San Diego, 395
Denison, 393%2
Claremont-M-S, 256%

Wis.-Stevens Point, 256

Johns Hopkins, 245
Union (NY), 167
Middlebury, 153
Kalamazoo, 104
Hope, 95%

TCNJ, 80
Gettysburg, 72
Wis.-Eau Claire, 71
Colby, 65
Wittenberg, 65
Carnegie Mellon, 58
SUNY Geneseo, 58
Williams, 57
Ambherst, 52

Emory, 5072

Saint John’s (MN), 42
Gust. Adolphus, 37
Wis.-Oshkosh, 29
Mount Union, 23
Trinity (TX), 22
Hamilton, 21
UMass Dartmouth, 21
SUNY Cortland, 19
DePauw, 19

St. Thomas (MN), 18
Salisbury, 18
Wis.-La Crosse, 17
UC Santa Cruz, 16
Oberlin, 14

Lake Forest, 12
Frank. & Marsh., 11%
Springfield, 11
Brandeis, 9

Mary Washington, 9
Hartwick, 8

NYU, 8

Rowan, 8
Allegheny, 7

St. Olaf, 7

Carleton, 6

Ohio Northern, 6
Misericordia, 5
Wash. & Lee, 5
Alfred, 4

Wheaton (IL), 4
Rose-Hulman, 272
Oswego St., 2
Wooster, 2
Pomona-Pitzer, 1

1999

1.
2.
3.

Kenyon, 670
Denison, 382
UC San Diego, 289

All-Time Team Results
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N oM

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

21.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

34.

37.

38.

40.
41.

43.
45.
47.
48.

49.
50.

Wis.-Stevens Point, 262

Middlebury, 190
Emory, 186
Claremont-M-S, 181
Wis.-Eau Claire, 181
Hope, 117
Kalamazoo, 104
Rowan, 101
Williams, 98
Hamilton, 96
Whitworth, 90
Wooster, 75
Ambherst, 65

TCNJ, 62
Wittenberg, 61
Saint John’s (MN), 53
Wabash, 53

Johns Hopkins, 44
Union (NY), 44
CWRU, 38
Sewanee, 35

St. Olaf, 34
Rose-Hulman, 31
Wis.-La Crosse, 30
Bates, 27
Misericordia, 21
Alfred, 202

Trinity (TX), 18
Mount Union, 17
Wis.-Whitewater, 17
Gust. Adolphus, 16
Oberlin, 16
Springfield, 16
Wheaton (IL), 15
Brandeis, 12
SUNY Geneseo, 12
Hartwick, 11

St. Thomas (MN), 9
UC Santa Cruz, 9
Frank. & Marsh., 8
Pacific Lutheran, 8
DePauw, 6

Millikin, 6

NYU, 5

Allegheny, 4

Ohio Northern, 3
Pomona-Pitzer, 2

2000
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.

Kenyon, 6707
Denison, 317
Emory, 287

UC San Diego, 283
Johns Hopkins, 224
Hope, 160

Wis.-Stevens Point, 150

Hamilton, 132
Middlebury, 125
Williams, 123
Wooster, 115
Kalamazoo, 91
Wis.-Eau Claire, 80
Carnegie Mellon, 79

15.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

38.
39.

41.
42.
43.

47.
48.
49.
50.

52.

Alfred, 76

TCNJ, 76
Hartwick, 68"
Puget Sound, 61
Wheaton (IL), 59
Claremont-M-S, 57
Ambherst, 46

St. Olaf, 44
Wis.-Whitewater, 44
UC Santa Cruz, 43
Springfield, 41
Gust. Adolphus, 40
Whitworth, 35
Allegheny, 33
Bates, 29
DePauw, 27
Wis.-La Crosse, 23
Oberlin, 20

Mount Union, 18%
Rowan, 18

Millikin, 17
Sewanee, 13
Swarthmore, 13
Wittenberg, 12
John Carroll, 11
Wash. & Lee, 11
Wabash, 10

Alma, 9%

Coast Guard, 9
Colby, 9
Connecticut Col., 9
St. Thomas (MN), 9
Lake Forest, 7
Willamette, 6
Frank. & Marsh., 4
Babson, 3

CWRU, 3
Pomona-Pitzer, 2

2001
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16.
17.
18.
19.

21.
22.
23.

Kenyon, 669
Emory, 289%
Johns Hopkins, 267
Hope, 257
Denison, 213%2

Wis.-Stevens Point, 192

Wheaton (IL), 18172
Carnegie Mellon, 174
Kalamazoo, 143"
Hamilton, 135%2
Whitworth, 125
Williams, 98
DePauw, 82
Ambherst, 68

TCNJ, 61
Middlebury, 56
Trinity (TX), 53
Calvin, 52
Allegheny, 48

UC Santa Cruz, 48
Claremont-M-S, 47
St. Olaf, 39

Gust. Adolphus, 37

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

45.
46.

49.
50.
51.
52.

54.

Mount Union, 37
Merchant Marine, 36
Wis.-Eau Claire, 35
Alfred, 34
Wittenberg, 33
Bethany (WV), 29
Colby, 28

John Carroll, 23
Oberlin, 20
Wooster, 18"
Bates, 18

NYU, 18

Rowan, 18

St. Thomas (MN), 17
Union (NY), 16
Clark (MA), 15
Colorado Col., 14
Hartwick, 13
Pomona-Pitzer, 12
Springfield, 12
Washington Col., 12
Bowdoin, 9

CWRU, 7

Washington-St. Louis, 7

Wesleyan (CT), 7
Elizabethtown, 672
Wash. & Lee, 6
Rensselaer, 5

Mary Washington, 3
Millikin, 3
Connecticut Col., 2
Redlands, 2

2002
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

27.

Kenyon, 589

Johns Hopkins, 382
Emory, 358
Carnegie Mellon, 269
Hope, 262
Kalamazoo, 229
Denison, 212
Wheaton (IL), 170
Calvin, 1362
Whitworth, 136
Ambherst, 90
Hamilton, 69

St. Olaf, 67
Middlebury, 66
Williams, 63
Wis.-Eau Claire, 59
Saint John’s (MN), 57
TCNJ, 55%

UC Santa Cruz, 54
NYU, 47

Union (NY), 46%

Wis.-Stevens Point, 44

Allegheny, 35
Alfred, 27
Wis.-Oshkosh, 23
Wittenberg, 26
Rose-Hulman, 25
Rowan, 25

Trinity (TX), 25

30.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

41,
42.
43.

47.
48.

50.
51.

2003
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

21.
22.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

Gust. Adolphus, 24
Merchant Marine, 24
CWRU, 23

Mount Union, 20
Pomona-Pitzer, 16
Mary Washington, 15
Colby, 14

Wash. & Lee, 12
Redlands, 10

Bates, 9

John Carroll, 9
Carleton, 8

Millikin, 7

Hartwick, 5
Rensselaer, 5

St. Thomas (MN), 5
Wesleyan (CT), 5

Washington-St. Louis, 4

Clark (MA), 3
DePauw, 3
Ithaca, 2

Frank. & Marsh., 1

Kenyon, 7562

Johns Hopkins, 384"
Emory, 292

Carnegie Mellon, 272
Denison, 258
Wheaton (IL), 200
Whitworth, 169
TCNJ, 136"
Amherst, 1322
Kalamazoo, 124

Washington-St. Louis, 124

Calvin, 111
Hope, 95%2
Union (NY), 91
Hamilton, 66
Springfield, 58
Williams, 55

Wis.-Stevens Point, 48

Mount Union, 36
UC Santa Cruz, 36
Wittenberg, 35
Rose-Hulman, 34
Wis.-Oshkosh, 34
Allegheny, 32
NYU, 30

Millikin, 29
Carleton, 272

Saint John’s (MN), 25%,

Gust. Adolphus, 24
Merchant Marine, 20
DePauw, 19
Lycoming, 18

Mary Washington, 14
Trinity (TX), 12
Rensselaer, 11%2
Wis.-La Crosse, 11
Willamette, 9
Connecticut Col., 7
St. Olaf, 7

All-Time Team Results
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40.
41.

43.

45.
46.

Redlands, 6
Bridgewater St., 5
Coast Guard, 5
Principia, 3

SUNY Geneseo, 3
MIT, 2

St. Thomas (MN), 1
Wash. & Lee, 1

2004
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

32.
33.
34.
35.

37.

39.
40.

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

48.

52.
53.

Kenyon, 678"
Emory, 446

Carnegie Mellon, 307
Denison, 246

Johns Hopkins, 22972
Williams, 191
Ambherst, 185
Wheaton (IL), 141
Gust. Adolphus, 1197
Washington-St. Louis, 102
Kalamazoo, 96
Whitworth, 96
Wis.-Stevens Point, 87
TCNJ, 79

Hamilton, 76

Hope, 75

Springfield, 52
Wis.-Oshkosh, 47
Merchant Marine, 37
Mount Union, 35
Wash. & Lee, 34
North Central (IL), 32
St. Olaf, 31

Wis.-La Crosse, 31
MIT, 30

Redlands, 29

Millikin, 28

Bowdoin, 27

Rowan, 25

Brandeis, 23
Claremont-M-S, 23
Chicago, 22

Grinnell, 20

Alfred, 18

Ithaca, 17

RIT, 17

NYU, 16

Wittenberg, 16
Allegheny, 15

Bates, 14

Calvin, 14

Albion, 10

Saint John’s (MN), 972
Hartwick, 9
Wesleyan (CT), 6
CWRU, 5
Rensselaer, 5
Middlebury, 4
Sewanee, 4

Tufts, 4

Union (NY), 4
Carthage, 2

Loras, 1

2005
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21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

35.
36.
37.

40.
41.

43.
44.
45.

49.

51.
52.
53.

55.
56.

Kenyon, 556%2
Emory, 404",

Johns Hopkins, 329
Williams, 254
Denison, 249
Carnegie Mellon, 189
Gust. Adolphus, 176
Washington-St. Louis, 172
Springfield, 136
MIT, 135%
Wheaton (IL), 133%
Wis.-Stevens Point, 87
Hope, 83%

TCNJ, 79

St. Olaf, 78
Ambherst, 51
Hamilton, 48

Wash. & Lee, 43
Coast Guard, 41
RIT, 41

Middlebury, 40
Saint John's (MN), 38
Millikin, 32
Claremont-M-S, 29
Union (NY), 28
Whitworth, 27
Trinity (TX), 25
Wis.-Eau Claire, 23
Rensselaer, 22
Occidental, 20
Rowan, 19
Carthage, 18

Grove City, 18
Westminster (PA), 18
WPI, 16

Wheaton (MA), 1472
Bowdoin, 14
Chicago, 14
Wesleyan (CT), 14
Kalamazoo, 13%2
Albion, 12

Calvin, 12

Wis.-La Crosse, 11
Olivet, 10

Frank. & Marsh., 7
ll. Wesleyan, 7
NYU, 7

Tufts, 7

Allegheny, 6

Colby, 6

Hartwick, 5

Oswego St., 4
Centre, 3

Ithaca, 3

CWRU, 2

Alfred, 1

Mary Washington, 1

2006

1.
2.
3.

Kenyon, 498
Denison, 345
Emory, 310

Johns Hopkins, 303
Williams, 295

Wheaton (IL), 175
St. Olaf, 156

4
5.
6. Washington-St. Louis, 225
7
8

9. Wis.-Stevens Point, 132

10. Tufts, 119%%

11.  Gust. Adolphus, 118

12. TCNJ, 83

13. Grove City, 77%

14. Wash. & Lee, 76

15. Amherst, 65

16. Hope, 60

17. Springfield, 57

18. RIT, 53

19. Hamilton, 46
NYU, 46

21. Merchant Marine, 45
Rensselaer, 45

23. Occidental, 44

24. Carthage, 37
North Central (IL), 37

26. Coast Guard, 36

27. Carnegie Mellon, 33

28. Rowan, 31

29. Westminster (PA), 24

30. Hartwick, 23

31. Carleton, 18
Frank. & Marsh., 18
WPI, 18

34. Colby, 17

35. La Verne, 14
Middlebury, 14

37. Bowdoin, 13
CWRU, 13
Wheaton (MA), 13

40. Claremont-M-S, 12
Oswego St., 12
Trinity (TX), 12
Whittier, 12

44. Rose-Hulman, 11

45. Albion, 10

46. Centre, 8

47. UC Santa Cruz, 6
Mary Washington, 6

49. MIT, 5

50. Redlands, 4
Whitworth, 4

52. Puget Sound, 2

53. John Carroll, 1

2007

. Kenyon, 570
Denison, 351
Emory, 318
Williams, 305

Gust. Adolphus, 225
Johns Hopkins, 175
St. Olaf, 161
Wash. & Lee, 145
Grove City, 118

UC Santa Cruz, 110
MIT, 108
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

34.
35.
36.

38.
39.

41.
42.

45.

49.

51.
52.

Wis.-Stevens Point, 102
Occidental, 81
Middlebury, 79
NYU, 72

TCNJ, 67
Kalamazoo, 66%2
Washington-St. Louis, 63
Carthage, 61
Westminster (PA), 5772
Hope, 53

Rowan, 50

Wis.-La Crosse, 48
Oswego St., 43
Merchant Marine, 40
Carleton, 36
Carnegie Mellon, 32
Rensselaer, 31
Wheaton (MA), 30
WPI, 27

RIT, 22
Claremont-M-S, 18
SUNY Potsdam, 18
Coast Guard, 16
Colby, 14

DePauw, 12
Whittier, 12
Connecticut Col., 11
Albion, 9

Fredonia, 9
Wabash, 8

Linfield, 7

Luther, 7

Redlands, 7
CWRU, 5

Mary Washington, 5
Tufts, 5

Wesleyan (CT), 5
Alfred, 3

Union (NY), 3
Amherst, 2
Hamilton, 1
Hamline, 1

Olivet, 1

Trinity (TX), 1

2008
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Kenyon, 635

Johns Hopkins, 330
Denison, 314%2
Emory, 261
Williams, 211

St. Olaf, 178

TCNJ, 157

Wash. & Lee, 143
NYU, 139

Ambherst, 131
DePauw, 126

Gust. Adolphus, 106
Washington-St. Louis, 101
Springfield, 96
Kalamazoo, 86
Hope, 84
Middlebury, 57

All-Time Team Results
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

36.

39.
40.

43.

46.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

Wis.-Stevens Point, 55
Oswego St., 52
Carleton, 49

RIT, 48

Coast Guard, 40
*Staten Island, 40
MIT, 37

Merchant Marine, 342
Rowan, 30
Wis.-Oshkosh, 26
Grove City, 23

UC Santa Cruz, 20
Luther, 19

Union (NY), 16
Carnegie Mellon, 14
Carthage, 14

Ohio Wesleyan, 14
SUNY Geneseo, 14
Fredonia, 13

Trinity (TX), 13
Wabash, 13
Occidental, 12
Centre, 11
Connecticut Col., 11
Hamilton, 11

Alfred, 9

Baldwin Wallace, 9
Linfield, 9

Frank. & Marsh., 6
Macalester, 6
Olivet, 6

Tufts, 6
Claremont-M-S, 5
SUNY Potsdam, 4
Stevens, 3

Calvin, 2

lll. Wesleyan, 1

*Performance later vacated

2009
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

23.

Kenyon, 604
Emory, 402
Denison, 308"
St. Olaf, 252
Ambherst, 196
Grove City, 168

Washington-St. Louis, 151%2

Wis.-Stevens Point, 143
MIT, 138"

TCNJ, 130

Johns Hopkins, 126
DePauw, 92
Kalamazoo, 92
*Staten Island, 75%
Gust. Adolphus, 71
Connecticut Col., 59
Hope, 57

Puget Sound, 51

UC Santa Cruz, 49
Wis.-Oshkosh, 48
Oswego St., 44
Williams, 44
Merchant Marine, 40

24.
25.
26.

28.
29.

31.
32.
33.

35.
36.

38.

39.
40.

43.
44.
45.
46.

51.

53.

55.

57.

NYU, 37

Carleton, 34

St. Thomas (MN), 31
Springfield, 31
Rowan, 30

Frank. & Marsh., 29
Transylvania, 29
Ohio Wesleyan, 28
Wis.-Eau Claire, 23
Carnegie Mellon, 19
SUNY Potsdam, 19
Tufts, 18

Alfred, 17

Wash. & Lee, 17
Baldwin Wallace, 16
Claremont-M-S, 15
Carthage, 12
Linfield, 12
Stevens, 12

Olivet, 11

Ohio Northern, 8
CWRU, 7

Albion, 6

lll. Wesleyan, 6
Middlebury, 6
Redlands, 6
Rensselaer, 6
Macalester, 5
Whitworth, 5

Mary Washington, 4
Wesleyan (CT), 4
SUNY Geneseo, 3
Wis.-La Crosse, 3
Union (NY), 2

*Performance later vacated

2010

® NN~

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

26.

Kenyon, 696

Denison, 272

Emory, 259%.
Kalamazoo, 244
Ambherst, 217

TCNJ, 193
Middlebury, 180

MIT, 163

Williams, 160
Washington-St. Louis, 127
St. Thomas (MN), 104
Johns Hopkins, 101
DePauw, 90
Redlands, 68
Carnegie Mellon, 57
Whitworth, 54
Stevens, 52Y2
Oswego St., 51

Tufts, 51

St. Olaf, 45

*Staten Island, 38
Wis.-La Crosse, 37%
Gust. Adolphus, 37
SUNY Potsdam, 36
Wis.-Stevens Point, 36
Hope, 34

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

35.
36.

38.
39.

41.
43.
44,

45.
46.

50.
52.
54.
55.

58.

Springfield, 34
Wis.-Oshkosh, 34
Merchant Marine, 33
Alfred, 27

Frank. & Marsh., 26
Ohio Northern, 23
Fredonia, 22

Luther, 22
Westminster (PA), 1672
Baldwin Wallace, 15
Pomona-Pitzer, 15
Centre, 14

Alma, 13
Connecticut Col., 13
Claremont-M-S, 12
Olivet, 12

SUNY Cortland, 11
Clark (MA), 10
Colorado Col., 9
Albion, 7

ll. Wesleyan, 7
Linfield, 7

SUNY Geneseo, 7
Babson, 6
Carthage, 6

Mary Washington, 5
Wis.-Eau Claire, 5
Wash. & Lee, 3
NYU, 2

UC Santa Cruz, 2
Union (NY), 2
Carleton, 1

Ohio Wesleyan, 1
Puget Sound, 1
Sewanee, 1

*Performance later vacated

2011

bl

® N o

©

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

22.
23.
24.
25.

Denison, 500"
Kenyon, 499",
Emory, 348

MIT, 224

Williams, 224
Ambherst, 198
Redlands, 180
Kalamazoo, 174
Johns Hopkins, 161
Middlebury, 126
Wis.-Stevens Point, 108
TCNJ, 104

*Staten Island, 91
Stevens, 86
Whitworth, 78
Washington-St. Louis, 76
Claremont-M-S, 74
St. Olaf, 54
Merchant Marine, 50
Springfield, 43

Tufts, 43

Mary Washington, 38
Keene St., 36

Gust. Adolphus, 35
Calvin, 33

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

37.

40.

41.

42.

44,
45.

47.
48.

Connecticut Col., 33
Wis.-Oshkosh, 26
RIT, 20

Colorado Col., 19
Pomona-Pitzer, 18
DePauw, 17
Baldwin Wallace, 16
Grinnell, 15

SUNY Geneseo, 14
Old Westbury, 13
Rensselaer, 13
Allegheny, 11
Carnegie Mellon, 11
Wooster, 11

Saint John’s (MN), 8
Wabash, 7%
Carleton, 7
Dickinson, 7

Ithaca, 6

Wheaton (IL), 4
Wis.-Eau Claire, 4
Carthage, 3

Olivet, 1

Puget Sound, 1

*Performance later vacated

2012

S

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.

16.
17.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

29.
30.
31.
32.

35.

Denison, 600
Kenyon, 519
Emory, 342

MIT, 235

Redlands, 221
Ambherst, 206
Johns Hopkins, 206
Williams, 178
Wis.-Stevens Point, 137
Staten Island, 98
Stevens, 78

TCNJ, 75
Kalamazoo, 70
Gettysburg, 60
Whitworth, 60
Wash. & Lee, 56%
Keene St., 55
Rowan, 55
DePauw, 44
Connecticut Col., 42%
Hartwick, 39
Wis.-Oshkosh, 36
Tufts, 35

Grinnell, 34
Colorado Col., 317
Calvin, 30
Claremont-M-S, 27
Whitman, 27
Chicago, 26
Oberlin, 24
Merchant Marine, 23%2
Ithaca, 21

St. Olaf, 21
Wis.-Eau Claire, 21
Carleton, 18
Skidmore, 18

All-Time Team Results
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37.
38.

41.
42.
43.

45.
46.
47.

51.
52.

Dickinson, 13
Carthage, 10
Pomona-Pitzer, 10
Sewanee, 10
Washington-St. Louis, 97
Mary Washington, 9
Springfield, 6

Union (NY), 6
Hope, 5

Allegheny, 4%
Carnegie Mellon, 4
Ohio Northern, 4
Olivet, 4

Puget Sound, 4
NYU, 2

Bowdoin, 1

2013

220NN~

=l

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

41.
42.

44.

Kenyon, 4997
Denison, 428

MIT, 334

Johns Hopkins, 316
Emory, 280
Stevens, 185
Ambherst, 172
Williams, 130
Redlands, 129
Claremont-M-S, 117
Keene St., 109

St. Olaf, 109
DePauw, 105

TCNJ, 94
Gettysburg, 65
Wis.-Stevens Point, 63
Whitman, 56

Ithaca, 55

Mary Washington, 47
Kalamazoo, 45
Washington-St. Louis, 44
Grinnell, 42
Occidental, 36
Merchant Marine, 34
Connecticut Col., 32
Carleton, 31

Tufts, 30

Chicago, 29

La Verne, 26

Wash. & Lee, 25
McDaniel, 22
Fredonia, 20

Ohio Northern, 19
Wis.-La Crosse, 16
Wis.-Eau Claire, 14
RIT, 13

Colorado Col., 11
Hartwick, 11
Middlebury, 11
Westminster (PA), 11
Albion, 10

Penn St.-Behrend, 5
Carroll (WI), 5
Carthage, 4
Springfield, 4

47.

Wis.-Whitewater, 4
Coast Guard, 1
Puget Sound, 1
Rensselaer, 1

2014

©NDOEWODN >

NN = A a4 2 2 2 a2 A ©
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23.
24.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
36.
37.
39.
40.

41.

43.
44.

46.

47.
48.

51.

Kenyon, 480
Denison, 472
Emory, 246

Johns Hopkins, 245
MIT, 236

TCNJ, 203
Claremont-M-S, 164
Williams, 153
Keene St., 149
Chicago, 146
Ambherst, 125
Connecticut Col., 117%

Washington-St. Louis, 111%2

St. Olaf, 104
DePauw, 100
Gettysburg, 97

Mary Washington, 57
Redlands, 53

Tufts, 50

Merchant Marine, 43
Trinity (TX), 42
Calvin, 42

Whitman, 39

Ithaca, 34

Coast Guard, 34
Occidental, 33
Wis.-Eau Claire, 26%2
Middlebury, 22
Stevens, 20
Albright, 19

Albion, 17

NYU, 17

Whitworth, 16

St. Thomas, 16
Union (NY), 16
Colorado Col., 14
(tie )Birmingham-So., 12
Rose-Hulman, 12
Wis.-La Crosse, 11
Penn St.-Behrend, 9
Grinnell, 7
McDaniel, 7
Wheaton (IL), 6
CWRU, 5

York (PA), 5
Fredonia, 4

Ohio Northern, 3

lll. Wesleyan, 2

RIT, 2

Springfield, 2
Buffalo St., 1

2015

1.

2.
3.
4.

Kenyon, 468
Denison, 383
Williams, 292
Emory, 233

© N oo

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.
26.

28.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

40.

44.
45.
46.
47.

49.

51.
52.

Claremont-M-S, 204
Washington-St. Louis, 167
TCNJ, 164

Johns Hopkins, 162
NYU, 153

MIT, 151%

DePauw, 125
Gettysburg, 123
Ambherst, 107
Chicago, 94
Whitman, 76

Keene St., 66

Trinity (TX), 57

Mary Washington, 54
Connecticut Col., 52
Merchant Marine, 47
Redlands, 46
Rowan, 45
Birmingham-So., 41
Tufts, 41

St. Thomas (MN), 37
Ithaca, 33

Fredonia, 33

Calvin, 31
Occidental, 31
Wash. & Lee, 29
Kalamazoo, 28

York (PA), 26
Whitworth, 22

Penn St.-Behrend, 20
Widener, 19%2
Pomona-Pitzer, 17
Bates, 16
Middlebury, 14
Union (NY), 14
Rose-Hulman, 13
Stevens, 13

Wis.-La Crosse, 13
Westminster (PA), 13
Coast Guard, 12
Colorado Col., 11
Hartwick, 10
Springfield, 9

SUNY Geneseo, 9
Carnegie Mellon, 8
CWRU, 8
Wis.-Stevens Point, 5
Albion, 2

Lake Forest, 2

WPI, 2

All-Time Team Results
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